
Page by Hannah and Matthew 

Title Page 19 

Cover by Alex Finch 

    
 From sports to academics, Wind River School continues to 
grow in accomplishments. 2008-2009 has been a year about team-
work and commitment. Players pushed their bodies to the limit, stu-
dents showed academic determination, kids learned how to be them-
selves, and some discovered how to do all three at the same time. 
With each new day, the school and its learners continue to find ways 
to succeed.  
 Part of this greatness should be attributed to our new prin-
cipal, Ms. Haviland, and a double scoop of staff members who 
joined our district this year. We have accepted them with an open 
mind, and have appreciated all they have to offer. For instance, new-
comer Lonnie Adams enters Wind River as a Jack-of-all-trades. He 
jumps in as social studies teacher, and being involved in community 
theater; he also proved himself as a coach of the middle school bas-
ketball team. Along with this, Mr. Adams also finds time to run and 
lift with the track team, announce at games, DJ middle school 
dances, and never fails to impress with his formal dress.  
 As our staff, parents, and community help us step out into 
the future, our seniors are working at a frantic rate to receive schol-
arships and student loans. Grades and credits have been top priority, 
not only with our seniors but grades six through eleventh as well, 
since the expectations have been raised for all.  
 Over at the elementary school we not only have a beautiful 
new building, but the addition of  new staff, a state of the art gym, 
and a high-tech. phone system. Taking on the fourth grade fugitives 
this year is Ms. Katie Meeks. She joins Sarah Urbanik in showing  
active preschoolers how to finger-paint, read, do basic math, and 
complete a variety of other activities. At the end of the day, when we 
need something to contain all their hyper energy, we have a big, 
bright gym to play volleyball, basketball, and more, to help them 
relax as they practice their skills. Not only does the gym have a vari-
ety of kinesthetic opportunities, it also offers a stage to contain the 
many concerts and plays we’ve hosted.  
 As another school year passes by, more and more memories 
are made. And as the memories grow, so do the pages of this year-
book. Read on to explore the activities and adventures that make up 
Wind River Schools! 

Wind River High School 
 1994 N. Cougar Drive, Pavillion, WY 82523  



 

Top: The new elementary stands proud in the  
daylight as the sign is being placed on the outside. 
The elementary school is a good addition to Wind 
River, and the teachers and students really appre-
ciate it.  
 
Bottom: “Your burning the hot dogs, Shay!”  
Mr. Fraizer jokingly barks as Shay Horton cooks 
for a barbeque held by the FFA Chapter. FFA is a 
 successful group that creates many opportunities  
for the children and school to have fun and learn 
new agricultural-related skills and practices.  

“The best way out is always through.” 
                                      - Robert Frost 

Opening Pages 2 

Top: Nicholas? Chaz? Bob? Stan? As our school 
mascot appeared out of nowhere in class we 
came across a dilemma. We discovered it was a 
mystery on what the cougar’s name truly is. For 
now, let’s call him Leroy.  
 
Bottom: Being his hilarious self, Trey Simmons 
puts on an awkward face while eating a brownie. 
Trey often receives questioning looks and laugh-
ter from his random outbursts.  



Balloons brightened up the building in 
the elementary schools opening cere-
mony. The young children here are wait-
ing to release the balloons to float off 
into the sky. This event was an exciting 
and refreshing way to start out the new 
year and recognize the beautiful new 
addition to Wind River’s school system. 

Good-bye to the old, and in with the new. Even 
though there are many memories of this school it 
was time to tear it down. This photo is taken right 
before the gym is knocked to smithereens, and the 
old scoreboard is finally put to its resting place. 

Open wide!! K.J. Klinker attempts to chew off all 
of the marshmallows on the fishing line during the 
“I Hate Winter” pep-assembly. This freshman gave 
it all for his class.  

Success will not lower its standard to 
us. We must raise our standard to  
success."  
              -Rev. Randall R. McBride, Jr.  

Knowing is not enough; we must  
apply. Willing is not enough; we 
must do. 
           -Johann Wolfgang von Goethe 

Opening Pages 3 



We all can imagine that Ashlee Kintzler was 
planning something in that mind of hers, 
but the question was what? She’d later rock 
this Jeep Cherokee in in high school. 

Jim Fenton has always been 
known for playing instru-
ments such as the guitar, clear 
back to when he was just a 
little guy. His passion for 
fashion here simply compli-
ments the overall effect.  

Laracel D’Andrea proves once again 
that she has a smile that lightens up 
the whole room.  

 Even as a little kid, Michael 
Runner still looks he could be a 
pro-athlete. Athletic prowess has 
served him well in high school. 

Wyatt Farwell offer us that 
grin that we all know him by 
— that and his tendency to 
wear shorts with cowboy 
boots.  

Brian Roanhorse gets into the action at 
the table while taking a quick pose. Now 
he is ready for a Thanksgiving Day feast. 
Bring on the turkey!. 

Pa
ge

s b
y 

M
ar

iss
a 

St
ov

er
 

4Senior Kid Pics 

Yes, folks, the hills really are alive with the 
sound of Baby Cody Ankrom. And we 
wouldn’t have it any other way.  



 

 For the seniors, their last year can be intense with applying for scholarships, keeping up with grades, 

studying for finals, and the fact that they will be gone after this year. Teachers and peers have seen them at their 

best and worst. However, before they became mature young adults, they were the cute kids that everyone else 

has seen. So here’s a page devoted to the little kids that are today's seniors.  

Garret Stover looks so sweet and innocent 
as a little boy, but don't let the smile fool 
you; we’ve all seen him be mischievous. 

Michelle Steinhoff is known to 
catch everyone’s attention with 
her impromptu yodeling. 

Kyle Koski shows off 
one of his sides that we 
all know him by.. 

Even as a little kid, Vittrio Capitan was a team player. Here he is 
spending time with the family on Easter, but taking a quick break 
with the others before returning to the hunt. 

Congratulations to all the seniors who have made it to graduation. Your families 

and friends are proud of you and would like to wish you luck. Remember, never 

settle for anything less than what you deserve. Good luck!!!! 

Rough and tough Pete Babione 
lurks into the next room with 
his lazer gun and stick horse. 

Senior Kid Pics 5 



With twenty-six different personalities, one can be sure 

to find excitement, gain crazy new ideas, or vent about 

what’s on one’s mind to at least one of the crazed 2009 

seniors. Although they have come and gone over their 

high school years, this class has mixed and mingled 

through and through; sure to befriend every newcomer 

and to keep in touch with all of their old friends. Only 

four of the twenty-six students have maintained  

ultimate “cougar” status in attending Wind River since 

their Kindergarten years. These troopers include  

Cameron and Fabian Tarness, Gage Blankenship, and 

Trey Simmons.  

Being three of only five girls in a class of 26 to attend the 
senior close-up trip, Laracel DeAndrea, Ashlee Kintzler, 
and Michelle Steinhoff pose in front of a beautiful  
waterfall display at the Native American Museum in 
Washington D.C. 

It’s the little things...  “Dream big, Joseph!” Being  
size-challenged, Joe Big Knife 
took a leap off of the back of 
Trey Simmons for the dunk!. 
Success! Joseph, “BK,” is one of 
the great basketball teammates 
here at Wind River. It was said 
by Coach Quayle during this 
year’s season that Joseph has the 
biggest heart on the team.   

Show us your guns Petey! While  
preparing the old mechanic shop for 
the newly added minnow/skull  
production entrepreneurship class, 
Pete Babione, along with man other 
high school students, helped clean 
out the classroom in order to move 
in water tanks, bug boxes, and 
aquariums to officially begin learning 
of building and running their own 
business.  

Supporting After Prom, Heather 
O’Brien flaunts her Prom Court tiara 
and sash throughout the entire night. 
Like most attendees, Heather had a 
blast! 

     “Hakuna Matata.” 
                 -Cody Ankrom  
 

“Never give up, never surrender.” 
       -Brian Roanhorse 

Senior Candids 6 



...that make life worth 

Justin Whitt, one of the 
most advanced students in 
a newly added entrepre-
neurship class, worked hard 
towards building a project 
for his carpentry class. He  
succeeded at building a 
beautiful 500 lbs log wood 
king size bed! This sold for 
$800.  

Trey Simmons, Kyle Koski, 
Jim Fenton, Ashlee Kintzler, 
and Michelle Steinhoff 
formed a train while waiting 
for their metro to transport 
the group to the Pentagon 
for a tour. The metro center 
was about a mile away from 
the motel in which the sen-
iors were accompanying. 
Throughout the weeks vaca-
tion, these kids walked over 
60 miles! “It was well worth 
it!” reported Jim Fenton. 

The Washington Monument was 
larger than most seniors expected it 
to be. These thirteen seniors por-
trayed themselves in front of about 
a quarter of the monument during a 
nightly tour of D.C. Because there 
were so many gorgeous sights to see 
in Washington, a lot of destinations 
were viewed during night hours 
such as this monument, the White 
House, and the Vietnam wall.  

The Library of Congress 
was most of the senior’s 
favorite building in D.C. 
Just ask Cameron Tarness 
and Vittrio Capitan. 

Walking over 15 miles in a matter of two hours can be  
exhausting! Especially on only the second day of the voyage. 
Jim Fenton and Kyle Koski showed their endurance strength 
as they packed Ashlee Kintzler and Garret Stover on their 
shoulders almost the entire way to the beautiful Cathedral. 
This was the longest straight away hike to have taken place in 
one single day throughout the visit to our nation’s capital. 
“Even though we walked our tails off, we had a blast doing it 
and made several memories that we, as the graduating class of 
2009, will always remember and cherish. Most of our class had 
separated from each other over the years of high school and I 
think we can all agree that during our time in D.C. we reunited 
our friendship again. Everyone looked out for each other in 
the ‘big city’.” explained Ashlee Kintzler. 

Senior Candids 7 







Michelle Steinhoff tells yearbook, “After graduation I would like to 
attend school at UW and major in Physical Therapy. I would like to 
have my own business and live on a ranch and rock it like a cowgirl.”  

“Go to Hasco Ind. University for 
probably four years. Then I plan to 
get into mechanics and own my 
business.” 
                          - Joseph Big Knife 

“After graduation, I plan to go to 
school in Casper and major in 
welding and raise a kid.” 
            -Wyatt Farwell 

Below Right: “Military probably because 
it gives me something to do until I come 
up with a bigger plan.” 
                                  -Fabian Tarness  

“A Superhero for the ladies, be-
cause girls dig guys in capes. 

  -Cody Ankrom 
 

“I plan to go CWC for two years to get my 
arts and science degree. Then I’ll transfer 

Boise State and get into their athletics train-
ing program. Then get my certificate and 

become a head trainer at Boise State. 
  -Michael Runner 

“I’m going to go into the  
Marine Corps and then col-
lege to study Marine Biology 
and Archeology.” 
              -Nathan Workman 

Pages by Marissa Stover 

10 Senior Futures 



` 

 

 Now that the senior’s high school years are coming to an end, these bright group of teens are about to embark 
on a variety of new adventures. After all their hard academic and athletic work, most of the seniors plan to head off to 
college to study hard, and participate in a variety of sports. Vitro Capitan says, “I would like to go to college at CWC for 
two years and then from there, I would like to be a designer of graphics and work for a computer industry company.” 
Over the years he has proven himself quite the artist, and never fails to entertain us with clever, comic-book style draw-
ings of students and staff.   
 The seniors futures appear to look bright as they stay on the right path and carry out their lives. Kyle Koski 
states, “I will continue to work at Wyoming. com for two years, and then after that get a degree in criminal justice and 
become a U.S. Marshall. If my plans change from there, I would like to become an A.T.F. Agent.” Although some do 
not know where life will take them, they are prepared because of all the years of school that they have endured. 
 The following quotes represent just a few of the amazing possibilities the students have before them. Read on 
to see where the top-dogs plan to go next.   

“After graduation, I would like to go to col-
lege and major in environmental science, 
that is as of now. After that I would like to 
take a year off and start my life. 
                         -Jim Fenton 

“ I plan to become a cheetah tamer and live on the island of Madagascar, teaching 
my cheetahs to swim across the Atlantic Ocean and rule the world. Later, we’ll re-
name Madagascar the Island of the Purple Starfish.”  
                               -Garret Stover 

“After school, I plan to go to CWC 
for two years and then become a jour-
nalist.” 
                            -Laracel D’Andrea 

“Stay here for two years, go to CWC to 
get my pre-requests out of the way and 
get a degree in business management. 
Then I would like to transfer to an out 
of state school.” 
                                    -Trey Simmons 

Senior Futures 11 

Below Left: “After graduation, I plan to go to CWC and study educa-
tion. After two years I will transfer to a 4 year school to play football 
and finish my degree.” 
                                                    -Gage Blankenship  

“I want to go to college at Haskell 
Indian Nations and play basket-
ball.” He plans to become an ath-
letic trainer and a basketball re-
cruiter. 
       -Dustin Panzetanga 



People to Know . . .  

Bailey O’Neal and Kaycee Whitt take their time 
rolling through the schoolyard to enjoy the 
warm weather while it lasts. Students love the 
chance to get out of the classroom occasionally.  

“What are you looking at?” Mark Washakie 
mumbles to the camera. The two strings of hair 
flowing across Mark’s face has been his trade-
mark throughout this year. When it comes to 
the juniors, we can honestly say they aren’t lack-
ing in originality one bit. 

Folks the “People 
to Know” Want to 

Meet 
 

After a long period of contem-
plationm Eric Inman replies 
“Usiain Bolt. He may be cocky, 
but he’s the best.” 
 
Haley Owens laughs, saying, 
“It’s cheesy but, the Jonas 
Brothers!! ‘Cause I’m crazy like 
that.” 
 
Another famous athlete wins 
over the heart of our juniors as 
Kyle Thoman replies, “Troy 
Polamalu” number 43 Free 
safety for the Pittsburg Steelers. 
 
Lex Leonhardt intently searches 
for a book in the school library 
when suddenly interrupted. His 
answer: “Chris Brown! So I can 
teach that boy some manners!”  
 
 

Usually in control of most situations, 
junior Zane Debuse submits to a  
moment of unknowing.  

Trent Jordon and 
Matthew Smith 
bring a whole new 
meaning to the 
phrase “Jump for 
Joy” as they show 
their ecstatic friend-
ship by leaping in 
the air.  

English class with Ms. Gar-
cia isn't all similes and 
metaphors. Shay and Nate 
are the perfect example of 
how English class also uses 
props and acting to narrate 
the epic poem Beowulf.  

Deep into the book To Kill a Mocking Bird, 
Faith Kinder focuses on getting to the end of 
the chapter before her next class. Ms. Gar-
cia’s Expository Composition and World 
Literature class has been quite the challenge 
for many students. 

Junior Candids 12 



 People to know… people to 

see… people who call themselves jun-

iors!  The juniors are goal oriented, and 

they show great dignity in their hard 

work and academic accomplishments. 

 Junior year is when students 

usually start to grasp the seriousness of 

why they’re actually in school. With 

college quickly approaching, and many 

scholarship opportunities becoming 

available to them, they start to mentally 

draw out their game plan for their fu-

tures. Many classmates will be going 

their separate ways post graduation, 

but few will ever forget their high 

school memories. Faith Kinder says, “I 

have made numerous friends while at 

Wind River, but only have a couple 

really close friends. I am also really 

close to my sister. I plan to go to CWC 

college and later head to Sheridan.” 

 On a different note, physical, 

mental, and spiritual growth is continu-

ing to exceed in the lives of Wind River 

students. They expand their minds with 

the help of teachers and staff, and push 

their bodies to the limit as coaches 

cheer them on. As juniors, the years 

draw nearer and nearer, and there is 

less and less time to wait for “things” 

to happen. There is also less time to 

enjoy the sports and clubs Wind River 

has to offer. So take advantage of what 

you have. This will be in the minds of 

our juniors as they spring ahead to next 

year, leading the school as seniors. 

 

The library has always been 
a place of peace and com-

fort, as shown Autumn 
Klinker and Keela Durko. 

Both students are always  
good advisors when looking 

for a fun read. 

 Mr. Quayle’s class isn't always the  
easiest class to get a good grade in. 
Here, Victoria Capitan is trying her 
best to achieve that A+ she has been 
working hard at all year. 

Thumbs up!! As Mr. Ray instructs the 
last hour history class on what to do 
for their next assignment, Nikki 
Kilgore flashes a thumbs up as year-
book staff passes by. 

School spirit thrives, and it is best  
represented by a new group this year 
known as Spirit Club. Lisa Morgan is 
doing her part by posting Spirit Club 
posters around the school to advertise 
the importance for an active leader-
ship in fledgling organization. 

Junior  
  Candids 

 Junior Candids 139 

Pages by Hannah Whitehurst 



 This year’s juniors brought an air of energy to the school,     
lightening our hearts and our spirits. The class of 2010 features very 
unique personalities, from the eccentric to the quiet, from the outgoing 
to the shy. Yet, with such a vast collection of  personalities among them, 
they manage to merge seamlessly into one of the most distinctive classes 
in the school. 
 The juniors of this year did, however, have a year-long problem 
that many struggled with. They are only the second class to attempt the 
always complicated  process of the “Career Portfolio,” an out-of-class 
assignment that serves as a scavenger hunt of sorts, where the students 
collect career/college related items, such as resumes, applications, and 
letters of recommendation to determine where they might like to go in 
the future. This can be a daunting task, and if left unfinished, can haunt 
them later. 
 All in all, the junior class is made up of some of our best and 
brightest, and we wish them luck as they make their journey.  

 
Cory Albright 

Colton Blankenship 
Victoria Capitan 

Rory Christian 

Nichole Kilgore 
Faith Kinder 

Autumn Klinker 
Nate LaJeunesse 

Lex Leonhardt 
Lisa Morgan 

Ryan Hamlin 
Wilford Hill 

Jacob Hughes 
Eric Inman 

Doug Jordan 
Trent Jordan 

Kayla Cyphers 
Zane DeBuse 
Keela Durako 

Laura Friday 
Martin Gutierrez 

Eric Inman and Lex Leonhardt  warm up their sleepy 
English class with a team-building exercise.: Eric 
then led a discussion on Native American Lore. 

Page
s by A

lex Finch 

Junior Mugs 14 



 
Michael Smith 
Aline Steinke 
Kyle Thoman 
 

 
Haley Owens 
Anisha Rupe 
Laura Schweigert 
Matthew Smith 
 

 
Tina Murdock 
Tyler Newton 
Shay Nordwick 
Bailey O’Neal 
 

Above: Tina Murdock manages her 
time by doing homework during an 
after-school practice.   

 
Marq Washakie 
April Whiteplume 
Kaycee Whitt 

Above: “Never forget your morals, 
or where they came from. You 
should be all you can be, but still 
be yourself.” -Kyle Thoman 

Laura Schweigert spooks 
her classmates with an ur-
ban myth presentation in 
Mr. Sennett’s American Lit. 
Students researched and 
analyzed this type of creepy 
folklore. 

Haley Owens is caught walking through 
the halls, in what would be a very rare 
instance of an actual photograph of 
her. She’s happy to have completed a 
recent project in Woods.   

Colton Blankenship gives a 
Herculean effort to use a 
whisk that’s almost as large 
as he is. It seems we needed 
to import a student from 
Alaska to be able to use it. 

Michael Smith (left) and 
Trent Jordan (right) take in 
the magic of Prom. They 
both enjoyed the opportunity 
to be in the spotlight of the 
camera on such a fun night.  

“Go for the Gold!” 
“A winner is someone who recognizes his 
God-given talents, works his tail off to develop 
them into skills, and uses these skills to accom-
plish his goals.” 
   -Larry Bird and  
                           Nate LaJeunesse 

Junior Mugs 15 



Homecoming 2008 

 

 
Top Left: Jimmy Fenton may not of been crowned  
homecoming queen as royalty, but he wore a sparkly crown 
and cute boa proudly on Mardi Gras day. Jimmy often does 
something outrageous that results in a chorus of giggles or 
sassy looks. 
 
Top Right: Kelsi Davidson and Taylor Hunt spice up the 
popular beads for school spirit with butterfly like designs on 
their faces. After the picture, the girls laugh obnoxiously due 
to their upbeat personalities and excitement of homecoming 
week.  
 

Top Right: Broncos are number one! Orange and blue were 
two popular colors in the classrooms with these four students 
and Mrs. Campbell supporting their favorite football team. 
Top Left: Check it out; it’s the new trend setters of the school! 
It may be hard to recognize Sierra Collver and Hannah White-
hurst in these crazy outfits for homecoming week, but they sure 
were well recognized in the hallways by the students in their 
bright colors and patterns.  

Bottom Left: GRRR! Dylan Cooper and Tim 
Maul show of their ferocious muscles while 
supporting their school football team. Go 
Cougars! 
 
Bottom Right: “Chasely, why is your shirt on 
backwards?” During backwards and mix-
match day, Chasely Morgan and Danica Mad-
dock laugh at each other’s crazy outfits. 

Homecoming 16 



From Left: Dylan Cooper, Danica Maddock, Tim Maul, Rebecca Lundberg, Gage Blankenship, 
Shereza Kazee, Justin Whitt, Ashlee Kintzler, Trent Jordon, and Laura Schwiegert. 
Front Row: Homecoming Queen Michelle Steinhoff, and Homecoming King Pete Babione. 

ROYALTY 

 Homecoming 2008 brought new challenges, new opportunities, 
and new outfits to the school. The Spirit Club that just got together this 
year helped bring Cougar spirit to the table. A new and popular competi-
tion this year was the decoration of lockers. Each class battled to decorate 
their lockers and walls around it to represent Mardi Gras. The class with 
the coolest decoration won bragging rights, an honor rewarded to the 
class of 2011. The whole week students participated in crazy, dorky, off-
the-wall outfits and then we did our traditional tug-A-war assembly. To 
close off the whole week the football team came off with a win against 
Tongue River. The volleyball team put up a tough fight against Wyoming 
Indian. Following this was the dance, where more students from our 
school and others showed up than ever before, making it a great week 
and one for the record books! 

Mrs. Pince shows off her cougar pride by draping the colorful 
Mardi Gras beads around her neck. She was one of the few  
staff members that went all-out in the dress up days.  

Below Left: Kayla Cyphers scrambles to assort Mardi Gras  
decorations over the juniors lockers to beat out the sophomores 
who had raised the bar high. This competition of decoration lock-
ers was a new and popular one this year. 

Pa
ge

s b
y:

 N
ik

ki
 C

oo
pe

r 

Homecoming 17 



Explaining the 
points of his science 
fair board, Sammy 
Middelstadt passed 
the test, as he was 
advanced to  
Regionals. Sammy 
later moved on to 
the state competi-
tion where he was 
awarded honorable 
mention and $200. 

Something  

While tie-dying shirts 
for Spirit Club, Hailey 
Norris adopts a 
slightly different style. 
Using a shirt-sleeve as 
a hat, Hailey was able 
to produce a chorus 
of giggles from her 
fellow dyers.  

Ready to put any chal-
lengers to the test, Luke 
Bappe concentrates on 
his dance moves. Luke 

was one of many stu-
dents to boldly show 

their dancing skills dur-
ing the homecoming 

celebration.  

Unaware of his  
surroundings and 
curious onlookers, 
Josh O’Brien tries 
his hardest at inflat-
ing a rubber glove 
found in the FACS 
room. Spanish and 
cooking classes were 
seldom bored with 
all the wonders this 
room had in store.  

While completing 
an assignment in 

Spanish, Jeston 
Edmo tries to  

conceal his identity 
from the general 

public. Whoops, so 
much for keeping 

his identity a secret.  

Else 

Preparing to  
represent their 

sophomore class in 
the chariot race, Tim 

Maul and Nikki  
Cooper situate  

themselves in hopes 
of successfully  

reaching the finish 
line first. The race 

was held during an 
assembly in  

celebration of ‘I Hate 
Winter Week.’  

We’re  

18 Sophomore Candids  



 

Pages by: Sierra Collver 

Stunned by the tasks she was 
asked to complete, Hope Kinder 
takes a moment to get her game 
face on. Hope’s challenge was to 
find the piece of gum in a plate of 
whipped cream using only her 
mouth before blowing a bubble.   

Sophomore 
Candids 

 What bizarre or strange hap-

penings would you come upon if you 

were a new 10th grade student at Wind 

River High School? What might sur-

prise you as you walk the three hall-

ways, including the locker-room 

stretch, in our small, sometimes bi-

zarre, always fascinating school? 

 Although we may lack leg-

stompin room, we make up for it with 

unique aspects other schools lack. If 

you’re lucky enough go here, your ini-

tial journey will take you past a special 

room dedicated to tadpoles and other 

aquatic critters, heavily perfumed with 

the scent of dead mammals and fish. 

Things only get more interesting in Mr. 

Gosnell’s forensics class, with its rotat-

ing pallet of sights, sounds, and effer-

vescence. Ready to conquer the un-

known, students in these classes take a 

break from the norm to dissect, clean, 

and care for animal skulls and car-

casses.  

 Another location waiting to be 

discovered is the FACS room, filled 

with more wonder and surprises than 

ever before. In the cabinets one can 

find anything from a Lamb Chop pup-

pet to a life-sized mannequin.  

 It’s not every school where 

students are occasionally tardy because 

they were herding cows out of the 

middle of the road, pulling calves, irri-

gating, or any number of other farming 

and ranching chores. In fact, new-

comer Anna Blankenship says that she 

likes how the people here are very so-

cial and full of life, and that they seem 

to have their priorities in the right 

place.   

 While it seems strange to out-

siders, Wind River High School also 

shows that it is unique, just like the 

students that attend here. And to-

gether, it makes up for a high school 

experience that is truly rare and 

enlightens the students in a whole new, 

yet slightly bizarre, way.  

  

Moved to action by the spirit of Captain 
America, Matthew Murdock excitedly 
signs up for his next round of English 
classes. This year’s registration fair was a 
surprise hit, and helped parents and stu-
dents choose courses for next fall.  

Live 
Out 
Loud 

Pa
ge

s b
y:

 S
ie

rr
a 

C
ol

lv
er

 

Encountering a surprise visit from her 
mother, Autumn Giles is excited to 
learn that she will be checked out for 
the remainder of the day, the whop-
ping fifty minute seventh period. 

Sophomore Candids 19 

Portraying “Party boy,” Shay 
Horton pauses for a moment to 
plan his next move of mischief.  



If  monkeys could swim and pigs could 
fly . . .  

  
 ". . . then the whole world would cry!" Kimberly Steinhoff an-
swers, trying to make a rhyme. 
 ". . . then fish would walk!” exclaims Timmy Maul.  
 ". . . then I’ll win the state championship in wrestling,” says 
Shay Horton, doubting his abilities.  
 They may differ in first reactions, but they would all agree that 
if monkeys could swim and pigs could fly, the class of 2011 would be a 
traditional one! 
 Though only half of the students started their school lives here 
at Wind River, the sophomore class is a tight and accepting bunch. If 
you have trouble imagining this, consider the girl with the fuchsia hair, 
Hannah Whitehurst. Making her debut at Wind River with a stripe of 
pink in her hair and mix-matched clothes, Hannah wrote the book on 
how to make an entrance! Or Tamara LaJeunesse, who taught the  
invaluable lesson of conjugating Spanish verbs by adding an "o" at the 
end – like purchaso! Easy, see?!      
 A far cry from the other supposedly "normal" classes, sopho-
mores welcome those who choose to be themselves. From popular to 
nerdy, we have it all.  
 Sophomores range from Katelyn Downing, who is fond of The 
Office and never shies away from shaking the lunch table and yelling 
"earthquake," to Sammy Middlestadt, who is never caught without 
an armful of reading material. The sophomores are "different," and 
they know it. And guess what. 
 They're not about to change.  

Luke Bappe 
Jordon Barquin 

Sierra Collver 

Shay Horton 
Jodi Johnson  
Andy Jordan 
Hope Kinder 

Tamara LaJuenesse 
Rebecca Lundberg 

Nikkicole Cooper 
Carlos Cyphers 

Katelyn Downing 
Jeston Edmo 

Autumn Giles 

“20-11, 20-11, 20-20-20-20-20-11!” the  
sophomore class chants in return. While the 
sophomores lost the competition since they are 
the smallest high school class, they proved that 
quality makes up for quantity with their efforts.  

Pa
ge

s b
y:

 S
ie

rr
a 

C
ol

lv
er

 

20 Sophomore Mugs  



Far Left: Kimberly Steinhoff shows off the 
exploded volleyball, christened, “Lance”  
during a slow Friday while waiting for help. 
“Lance” made several comebacks over the 
year, appearing when we least expected him.  
 
Upper Left: Dramatizing a scene from the 
classic Beowulf, Coleman Stanger enters and 
destroys the scene as Grendel.  In Ms. Gar-
cia’s Expository Literature and World Com-
position class, students are often  
challenged to step outside the norm and act 
things out.  
 
Lower Left: Showing her rambunctious team 
spirit, Hannah Whitehurst flaunts her mag-
nificent purple sported for the homecoming 
football game. Hannah was never afraid to 
show her support by going all out on spirit 
days.  

Travis Scadden 
Coleman Stanger 

Kimberly Steinhoff 
Hannah Whitehurst 

Randi Williams 

Timmy Maul 
Sammy Middlestadt 
Matthew Murdock 
Hailey Norris 
Josh O’Brien 

“Life is just a show, people laughing as you go, just remember that the last laugh 
is for you.”                
               –Matthew Murdock 

“Sadness is not a weakness, it’s an emotion. Confidence is a key; use it don’t 
abuse it.” 
        -Jeston Edmo 

“Life’s a lesson, learn from it.”  
          -Josh O’Brien 

“When faced with a challenge attack it with your 
head held high.”  
   -Randi Williams 

Sophomore Mugs 21 



“I am crazy about science, and have wanted to become a  
forensic scientist for a while now. I am going to state  
science fair this year for it!” 
                   -Elley Votruba 

“I am only a sophomore. I am really not 
sure what I want to be, something cool 
though.”            
                     -Coleman Stanger    

Far Right: “I like to help out people, so 
I want to become a nurse. A friendly 
nurse, not a scary one!” 
          -Jodi Johnson   

“It would be cool to become a  
Mechanical Engineer like my dad. 
It’s like putting a puzzle together 
with all of the different wires.” 

     -Sam Middlestadt     

Above Center: “I want to become the 
President of the United States. I 
would be an awesome president! That’s 
just the dream; I have other things in 
mind.” 
    -Marty Thoman 

Above Right: “I've been in physical 
therapy for months because of my 
ACL, inner and outer meniscus, and a 
femoral condoyle drilling surgery, and 
have always wanted to become a 
Physical Therapist.. This assisted with 
my occupation choice.                    
   -Katelyn Downing Soph/Fresh. Futures 22 



As the freshman and sophomore classes share their high school years together, it is difficult to know where they 

will end up as each takes his or her own path. Many students have at least a few ideas mapped out in their heads. Josh 

O’Brien mentioned, “I would like to follow my inspiring uncle, and become a Mechanical Engineer dealing with cars.” 

Jordan C’bearing answers in a series of shrugs, claiming that he would like to go to college anywhere outside of Wyoming. 

He would also like to participate in basketball.”   

 Many students had role models to look up to, but others dreamt up their own jobs. Shantel Miller’s interest was 

sparked at a water park. She explained, “I’ve wanted to become a marine biologist ever since I went to California and Sea 

World. I would also like to go to college in California.” Interestingly, students seem to believe that without college, they 

cannot get the job they truly desire.  

 While everyone is familiar with one another in this small town, what lies ahead is somewhat a mystery: big cities, 

intimidating campuses, living on one’s own, and possibly fighting for our country. Each has her or his own ideas for the 

future, however they are enjoying every moment of high school while the moment is still here. 

              

“I either want to go into journalism or get into the medical field. So 
I can either help people or write about them.” 
    -Lindsey D’Andrea 

“It would be awesome to replace Drew Carey on Who’s Line is it 
Anyway’because I look a lot like him.” 
          -Stetler Hopkin 

“I really don't want to stay young 
forever like Peter Pan, so a fire 
fighter sounds cool to me.” 
  -Justin Weier 

Soph/Fresh Futures 23 



Elley Votruba and Dalyn Grindle show off 
their acting skills as they perform a scene 
from John Steinbeck’s The Pearl for The-
matic Literature. Many students find that  
hands-on teaching methods are easier to 
understand, which is why Elley and Dayln 
pull off one mean Kino and Juana. 

Josh Dooley, Anna Smith, and Danica Mad-
dock draw up a map of their imaginary coun-
try for an assignment in World Cultures. 
While the country may never be a reality, the 
trio hopes their creativity and inventiveness 
will translate into high marks.  

Since the freshman class dominates 
over every other high school class in 
size, with 36 kids, they flaunt their en-
thusiasm with the poster they made for 
an upcoming pep-rally. 

Jalen Abeyta pauses for a moment to 
contemplate what he should next in-
corporate into his government paper 
in Social Studies. Jalen is one of many 
new students to join Wind River this 
year.  

“But I don't know what to do!” Shantel 
Miller responds when asked to pose for a 
quick shot. Shantel was making a movie in 
Media she graced the yearbook with her 
picture.  

Randy, Joe, and the gang take 
a moment to soak up the sun 
during a warmer winter day.  

Freshmen Candids 24 

Pages by Matthew Smith and Marissa 
Stover 



 Freshman, it is like starting all 
over again — new friends and more op-
portunities to have fun.  This is what 
freshman can choose, and it’s not an easy 
being one.  They are considered lower 
classmen and are not always respected.  
Nevertheless, they are determined to 
make a name for themselves, and find a 
place that is uniquely their own. While 
some may complain, everyone seems to 
work out the kinks. A few even have the 
time of their lives.  
 The freshman were interviewed, 
and most seem like they would like to 
graduate and go off to college.  Also, we 

asked them how they made new friends.  
Morgan Martinez says, “I walked up to 
them and just talked to them.  I just try to 
be really nice to them.”  Verna Capitan 
says, “I was introduced to people by my 
sister and brother.  I made other friends 
by just talking to them in sports.”  Each 
of these freshman made friends by just 
being around them.  They either met each 
other in sports or were introduced.  Pete 
Ouray expressed, “I walked up to them 
and said, ‘Hi,’ then made a conversation 
and went on from there.”  Most of the 
freshman interact with upperclassmen 
and new classmates from other schools.  

This is how some of the freshman learn 
not to be so shy anymore.  They feel 
more comfortable in high school and 
talking to the upperclassmen. 
 Many of the Freshman will take a 
look back  when they are seniors and see 
what memories they have made.  They 
will see that the unexpected has happened 
to them.  Many will see that graduation is 
not very far.  The freshman will have to 
look in a year book for their memories 
that they have had.  The wild, crazy, and 
fun times they had.  So take advantage of 
what you got freshman, graduation is not 
very far away.   

Verna Capitan shows that education 
can be number one, too! Verna 
transferred to Wind River this year 
in hopes of bettering her education.  

Pete Ouray and Marissa Stover discuss 
the bartering of cursed merchandise. 
Relax, it’s just a reenactment of for a 
class novel. 

As Chante Merril discovers her 
place at Wind River School, she 
makes sure she keeps up on her 
studies.  Chante refuses to be dis-
tracted by the camera as she devel-
ops a compare and contrast social 
studies project. 

Freshmen Candids 25 

Anna Smith proves that she can put more 
lifesavers on her face than the others. Stick-
ing as many lifesavers on your mug is simply 
one of the many ways students can show 
much they “hate winter!”  

Lindsey D’Andrea focuses to remember her 
steps as she jumps. Lindsey is known for 
jumping 14ft. In long jump. 



 Yes, they are indeed new to the high school, but the class of 2012 are in fact no ordinary bunch of kids. From the brains to 
the goofy ones, all the freshmen constantly show us how they LIVE OUT LOUD!  
 This year's freshmen have what it takes, from making varsity during sports to getting straight As…they do, in fact,  know 
how to get things done.  
 It has been said by the new principal, “The freshmen class has a lot of potential. I would like to see the freshmen pass all of 
their classes, and that they become involved in activities at our school, which most of them have. I would also like to see that they 
set high expectations for themselves, both academically and in their extra-curriculars.” Mr. Dennis, aka “Smiley Guy,” adds, “I want 
them to take more ownership, asking personal questions in order to carry on meaningful discussions that will help them achieve 
both in school and at life, and to have fun in the process. Put simply, know who you are, know what you should be doing, and do 
it.” 

 
Jalyn Abeyta 
Jesse Brown 

Randi Campbell 
 

          Corey Hill 
    Stetler Hopkin 
        Taylor Hunt 
      David Jenson 
   Shanna Keysaw 
Kenneth Klinker 

           Joshua Dooley 
            Desaray Eagle 
              Joellyn Eagle 
           Hadley Farwell 
         Randy Gerhardt 

Ryan Heeg 

Verna Capitan 
Jace Christian 
Dylan Cooper 

Lindsey D’Andrea 
Kelsi Davidson 

 

“If you see someone 
without a smile then give 
them yours.” 
       -Anna Smith 

Live 

      
Out  

 
Loud 

“Kino and Juana,” other-
wise known as Lindsey 
and Josh, act out a scene 
from the novella The Pearl. 

Marty Thoman looks as 
though he knows what he 
is doing in his AG class. 

Pa
ge

s b
y 

M
ar

is
sa

 S
to

ve
r 

26 Freshman Class Pics 



Pete Ouray 
Anna Smith 
Marissa Stover 
Tyler Taylor 
Marty Thoman 

Morgan Martinez 
Wanneta Merrill 
Shantel Miller 
Chasely Morgan 
Jessica Noe 

Ayla Kuegeler 
Tyson Lone Bear 
Danica Maddock 

Joe Tidzump 
Kara Verley 
Ellare Votruba 
Justin Weier 
Tristan Yellowplume 

“Never look down on 
someone, unless 
you’re helping them 
up.” 
      -Pete Ouray 

He’s got the whole world in his hands, or at 
least this strange clothing-like puzzle. 
Shantel Miller and Mr. Gosnell confusingly 
try to figure this shirt out before returning to 
their goal of saving the world.  

High school is definitely 
tougher,” but Jessica Noe 
doesn't show it as she smiles 
in her English Class. 

20-12, 20-12!!!! Getting pumped up before 
homecoming, this bunch of freshman show us 
some enthusiasm. 

David Jensen shows off 
his fun personality while 
posing for a quick  
picture.  

Freshman Class Pics 27 



Cory Albright is the only Wind River student to compete 
in the High School Rodeo Association. Cory currently sits 
eighth place in the state of  Wyoming. 

Even though Kelsi Davidson does not 
compete in the High School Rodeo Asso-
ciation she does compete in the local ro-
deos and gym cannas. 

Drew Antoine is one of the middle school students 
that contested in the Wyoming Junior Rodeo Associa-
tion. He also attends many clinics to help him out in 
the future. 

Lane O’Neal is another student that rodeos at the mid-
dle-school level. He has been in rodeo since he was 
three. 

Pages by Nikki Cooper and Jordon Barquin 

Rodeo/FFA 28 



Top back:  Amber Stansbury, Tyler Taylor, Marty Thoman, Josh Doo-
ley, Ryan Heeg, Elley Votruba, Ayla Kuegeler, Jace Christain, Kelsi 
Davidson, Nikki Cooper, Hope Kinder, Dalyn Grindle, Katelyn 
Downing, Autumn Klinker, Kj Klinker, Pete Ouray, and Chante Mer-
ril. Front Row: Mr. Frazier, Tim Maul, Laura Schwiegert, Kyle Tho-
man, Michelle Stienhoff, Sam Middlestadt, and Shay Horton.  

The horse-judging team proudly 
shows off their beautiful third place 
plaque and awards that they won  
during state convention. This team 
was a smart young team, and they 
hope to be even more successful next 
year.  

After serving the other teachers and 
students, Marty Thoman and Tyler  
Taylor scarf down their barbeque for 
lunch.  These two obnoxious boys  
were a fun and helpful addition to the 
FFA chapter this year.  

Hope Kinder and Tim Maul struggle at 
the roping station during FFA’s Activ-
ity Day. During FFA week the kids 
were involved in agriculture-related 
activities and worked with state offi-
cers.  

 The Wind River High School FFA team is led by our officers: Presi-
dent Kyle Thoman; Vice Presidents Faith Kinder, Tim Maul, and Laura 
Schweigert. Secretary Ayla Kuegeler; Treasurer Marty Thoman; Reporter 
Elley Votruba; Sentinel Shay Horton; Parliamentarian Tyler Taylor; Histo-
rian Hope Kinder; and our advisor, Matthew Frazier. 

Our chapter is excited about our newest endeavor, Cougar Country 
Gardens, our own greenhouse business. We ordered and assembled the 
greenhouse in a little under a semester with the help of our Ag 3 and 4 
classes. 

We have many activities throughout the year: fall and spring labor 
auctions, a welcome back barbeque, and a fruit-sale fundraiser. Before 
Christmas, we volunteered to help with the Festival of Trees charity fund-
raiser, followed by the annual Crowheart and Wind River Elementary Christ-
mas Programs. After Christmas we prepared for the State FFA Convention 
in Cheyenne in April.  We participated in these areas: Horse Judging, Live-
stock Judging, Ag Mechanics, Meats, and the Ag Sales team. 

During FFA week we have Greenhand Day, Root Beer Float Day, a 
staff breakfast, and official dress day. All of this was capped off with a stu-
dent-staff barbeque featuring relays. 

As the year comes to an end, we hope to have succeeded in our Ca-
reer Development Events and accomplished many community service pro-
jects, making our school, town, and state a better place to live. 

We have done a lot as a chapter, and hope to continue down the 
path of success and personal growth to finish out this year and prepare to 
come back in the fall. 

Rodeo/FFA 29 



Native American 
Club 

W
E 

A
R

E 
T
H

E 
B
ES

T
 

Spirit Club 

Speaker Eddie Wadda shares his ideas on what kind of 
fundraisers should be acted upon to raise money for 
trips and group activities. Students always look forward 
to these guest speakers.  
 
Since they don’t get the opportunity to hear speaker 
Jami Nicholls very often, the members of the Native 
American club listen intently. This year the number of 
kids in this club has more than doubled. 

“Jealous of my lais? Oh yeah, you better be!” Kayla  
Cyphers and Hailey Owens exclaim as they help set 
up for the second school assembly of the year. Being 
a part of spirit club means you have more responsibil-
ity with helping the school create school spirit!! 

Tamara LaJeunesse, Katelyn Downing, and Hailey 
Norris add the finishing touches to the cream pie that 
will soon become a sugary mess when they are 
thrown in the faces of our 9-12 graders. Hidden in 
the pie is a stick of gum that will determine the win-
ner of the grade contest at our Wind River High  
assembly. 

Pages by Hannah Whitehurst 

 H.S. Clubs 30 



CLUBS 
 What can intertwine people with the same beliefs and hob-
bies? Are you trying to find a way to become active with the students 
or teachers at your school and become involved in numerous activities 
or groups? Some high-schoolers have a reputation for sticking with 
like-minded individuals, and constantly complaining about being 
bored. Clubs are a good way of dealing with both, presenting an excel-
lent way to meet new people while serving your community, religion, 
and/or  heritage.  
 Take Spirit Club, for example. Heather O’Brien is an active  
member of Spirit Club, and says she most enjoys interacting with stu-
dents and teachers, and also helping project spirit. Hailey Owens, who 
also participates in this exhilarating club, has many good things to say 
also. After numerous pauses and nods of approval, Hailey replies, “It’s 
really fun! We are trying hard to lead up to cheerleading sometime in 
the future. Even though there aren't a lot of people here at our school, 
I have high hopes for a cheerleading team!”  
 In the Native American club this year, advisor Jaime Nicholls 
was happy to help the kids become involved with one another in creat-
ing fundraisers and student activities. Once a month, the Native 
American Club holds unity council meetings at Ft. Washakie. They 
have special speakers, activities, and spend time together as a group 
while devising ways to raise money for trips and outings. Ms. Jamie 
says this is always successful. In fact, she and others are always looking 
for ways to raise money to go to places like Thermopolis, and maybe 
take a hike up in Sinks Canyon later in the year.   
 As illustrated above, clubs are an excellent way to interact with 
your school and peers. They bring you closer and help you grow in 
areas that interest you. If you’re not involved in a club or some sort of 
group activity, you could miss out on the many adventures that could 
be captured along the way. So put the yearbook down that you are vig-
orously reading, and seek the joyful moments that are waiting for you 
in a club that best suits you and your needs.  

Club-O-Mania 
If you could be a part of any club, what would 

you be most interested in? 
 
Eric Inman: “I would have to say Speech and Debate. 
I really wish Wind River offered it.” 
 
Michael Runner: “Food Club! All schools need a food 
club.” 
 
Shanna Keysaw: “An Ice-skating club would be cool. I 
really like to skate, even though I might not be the 
best at it!” 

Above Left: FCA leaders Shay Horton, Faith Kinder, Tim Maul, and 
Hope Kinder graciously show their excitement in being a part of FCA. 
Even though this gathering is not held at the high-school, all the  
members attend Wind River High. 

FCA 
 Fellowship of Christian Athletes 
Middle school FCA members Grace Kinder, Mckayla Arrington, and 
Travis Fagin pose in the hallway to represent their organization.  

H.HH.S. Clubs 31.9 



Josh O’Brien wants to play in the NFL 
when he is older. Right now he is talking 
on a radio about his sport as a  
broadcaster. 

Joe Tidzump proves that 
he can make noises like a 
motorcycle with one of 
the power tools, and yes   
. . . it did sound like a  
motorcycle. 

“Here Fishy Fishy!” Raising minnows is 
one of the new, fun things students have 
participated in this year, along with 
cleaning skulls and so much more in this 
newly offered entrepreneurial class. 

At Wind River, students are often 
found concentrating on their favorite 
subject. For instance, Anisha Rupe is 
working on a design in her clay class for 
her vases and platters. Very little could 
distract her from her goals. 

Joseph Big Knife 
proves what he can 

accomplish  with 
muscles and old-

school strategizing. 
No wonder he 

dominates on the 
basketball court.  

Mr. Frazier and his welding class put 
together a frame for a plant stand for 
the green house, another new exciting  
experience for Ag students. 

Live  
    Out  
        Loud 

Working hard to make the 
yearbook look good,  
Hannah Whitehurst calls 
for an editor conference 
concerning the page she is 
currently stuck on.    

H.S. Candids 32 



 

K.J. Klinker and Andy Jordan partner 
up to roll up the water hose after  
washing one of the trucks in their 
Power Sports class. Good job, guys! 

 High School elective courses are where 
students truly get to cultivate their own interests. 
Like participating in sports or other extra-
curricular activities, electives represent a blend-
ing of school requirements with genuine fun. 
Few other classes have the freedom to allow stu-
dents the time to explore their artistic sides, or 
research topics that really matter to them.  
 Even though some students are initially 
skeptical about such offerings, even the most 
hesitant usually end up finding something they 
enjoy. Sierra Collver, for example, has discov-
ered how much she really likes painting when 
she gets to tackle subjects that are quirky and 
different, unexpected, like a random, zoomed-in, 
converse shoe. 

Straight from his En-
ergy Exploration class, 
Kyle Koski informs his 
English 1010 peers 
about the field trip he 
was just on. The class 
was centered around 
learning about  
resources: natural, man-
made, or otherwise.  

The drama class performs a play called 
Spider and the Fly for the elementary kids. 
They put 110 percent into all of their  
performances. 

Left: To cook a great lunch, Kayla 
Cyphers and Anna Blankenship get 
some ingredients for the dish they are 
about to prepare in Hospitality I, 
taught by Ms. Wanda.  
Right: The culinary class has helped 
out the school immensely this year.  
Here Bailey O’Neal gets ready to 
serve coffee to our Ms. Kisling at the 
Dinner Theater. 

Heather O’Brien puts  
together a bird of some kind 
in her bio chemistry class to 
demonstrate her understand-
ing of skeletal structure and 
it various functions. 

H.S. Candids 33 



 This year in drama, the department took a very new direction, featuring the introduction of a new teacher, Ms. Garcia, an 
almost entirely new cast, and even an all new acting style utilizing improvisation and interactive theater. Thus, for the “Running 
with Scissors” Drama Company, referring to the “edginess” actors bought to each performance, it was a learning year for everyone 
involved in the class. Through multiple small productions, and one final dinner theater performance, the cast paved the way for a 
new and innovative approach to drama.  

At the beginning of the year, the class focused on dramatic techniques, such as voice projection and movement, allowing 
actors to begin feeling comfortable performing on stage (or lack of one) as many performances approached theater from a more 
abstract style known as “theater in the round,” where actors performed encircled by the audience on smaller stages.   

The first small performance was a Halloween special for Elementary students, called The Spider and the Fly, a well-known 
poem to which actions and movements were added. In this minimalist play, the only  costuming actors used were a mask, cane, or 
top hat, depending on if they were the fly, spider, or narrator, respectively. After each verse of the famous poem was recited, each 
group of three would freeze, and then pass on the  props to a new group would take their place. Performing lines in meter,  

dance-like movement, along with minimal props and costumes, made 
this a difficult piece to perform.  
 Next, the drama company began their unit on puppetry. Actors 
studied cautionary children stories from the 1800s. These stories became 
the subject of each  puppet show. Each group was responsible for tak-
ing one specific story and writing a script, designing each puppet, creat-
ing a setting on the stage, rehearsing, and finally performing the puppet 
shows for Mr. Sennett’s American Literature class, who then analyzed 
each component for cultural and moral significance.  This project al-
lowed the actors to begin seeing the big picture including how lights, 
curtain transitions, and sound all come together in a performance.  

Above: Michael Runner playing the terribly charis-
matic, yet evil, spider, and Dylan Cooper, as the sheep-

ish, yet vain, fly.  

Actors on stage brainstorm ideas 

for their puppetry projects.  
Alex Finch and Tina Mur-

dock perform for the ele-

mentary school in “The 

Spider and the Fly.”  
2008-2009 Drama Class 

Drama 34 

 In the end, all of the small stage experience paid off as the company put on a full-length dinner theater production for the 
town of Pavilion. The last performance was an interactive experience allowing the audience to be transported to the 1920’s, in the 
midst of prohibition. The school was transformed into “Big Al’s Place,” a speakeasy in which guests could come, have dinner, and 
enjoy the evening as events unfold around them. From the moment the guests arrived, they were immersed in the 1920’s environ-
ment, with peddling, shell games, and password for entry as part of the ambience. Guests were entertained by a cast of highly colorful 
characters. A heavily responsive audience and overall good performance made the evening enjoyable for all involved. 
 So while the year was very new and different, overall, the class was a success. We can only anticipate what direction the 
drama department will take over the next few years. 



The Cast of “Mugsy Sent Me” (Back) Wyatt Farwell, Ryan 
Hamlin, Jessica Noe, Randy Gerhardt, Kyle Koski, Alex 

Finch (Middle) Sierra Collver, Sheresa Kazee,  
Anna Smith, Ayla Kuegler, Rebecca Lundberg, , 

Michael Runner, Nikki Cooper, (Front) Garret Stover,  
Jim Fenton, Dyaln Cooper. 

Pages B
y 

Alex Finch 

Above: The members of the cast made the Charleston look ef-
fortless, but the dance was anything but simple. Patience, perse-

verance, and countless hours after school, contributed to the 
success of the floor show performance.  

 
Below: Jim Fenton, dancing with Anna Smith, and Wyatt Far-
well, dancing with Kyle Koski, perfect their steps for the big 

number.  

Dylan Cooper as the fallen “Big Al” after the 
shootout with rival bootleggers, “Flatfoot Char-

lie,” Garret Stover, and “Dan, ”Kyle Koski. 

“Louie the Bean,” Randy Gerhardt, fights “Benny the Worm,” 
Michael Runner, after he is accused of  hiding cards up his 

sleeve.  

Dancers Nikki Cooper and Rebecca 
Lundberg pose with actor Jimmy Fenton 
and director Malinda Garcia before the 

show starts. 

Drama 35 



Keela Durako and 
KJ Klinker show 
off some of their 
dance moves. 

 Paris, long walks at night in the 

lights, the Eiffel Tower, and more…  

 * * * 

 This year we brought Paris to 

Wind River’s Prom. Despite skepticism 

that the 20-foot tower would actually 

survive the night, the celebration was a 

night to remember for many reasons. If 

someone entered the Holiday Inn, they 

immediately noticed the students in their 

beautiful dresses and tuxes, students 

whom glided gracefully across the dance 

floor. They were also greeted by a host 

of decorations that the juniors and 

teachers worked hard on so we could 

have a night to remember.  

 As the night progressed, every-

one enjoyed the beats of the music, the 

heated dancing, and pictures — still peo-

ple wanted to make this year’s night dif-

ferent. Normally, once the dance comes 

to an end, people leave, but not this year. 

Even though the dresses, makeup, hair, 

tuxes were perfect                              

even getting in trouble didn't matter, all 

that mattered was making the night one 

of the best proms in their lives. To leave 

the prom in style, a few of the students 

jumped into the pool.  

 After prom was also a big part 

of the night with games and prizes and 

having fun. This year for after prom, 

there was a big, generous donation that 

allowed some pretty amazing prizes and 

just added the cherry to the top of the 

cake!!  

At prom, students got the chance to learn 
how to dance and have fun. Notice the 
guest appearance by Chelsi Hill. 

One of the activities at 
after prom was golf. 
Here Dalyn Grindle 
sports the golf club as a 
bat before she hits the 
ball. 

Having fun on the big toys, Anna 
Blankenship is trying not to fall while 
climbing up as fast as she can. 

Paris…City of Lights 

Chasely and Ashlee take 
a quick breather before 
getting out of the pool. 

Prom 36 



Junior Attendants: Eric Inman and Shay Nordwick. Senior Attendants: Heather O’Brien 
and Kyle Koski. Prom King and Queen: Ashlee Kintzler and Michel Runner. 

Dylan Cooper and Tim Maul take 
pie eating to the next level by 
smashing it into each other’s faces. 

This year juniors helped set up for 
prom. Here Doug Jordan strings the 
lights on the Eiffel Tower. 

Bailey O’Neal shows her excitement and 
surprise for the camera. That said, we’re 
not actually sure what she’s most excited 
about.  

A Night to Remember 
Prom 37 



 

Division usually means separation, but these pages 

unite us as Wind River Cougars. Here at Wind River, sports are 

more than just fun. For us, it is a big part of our school life. 

Some of the greatest memories of high school are built around 

these activities, even when our winning streak isn’t at its all 

time high. Through pain, perseverance, and dedication, players 

find out who they are and how far they can push themselves. If 

these sports were not a part of our school, many students 

would have a far more difficult time finding their passion, and 

creating their strong personalities. From awkward freshman 

moments, all the way up to the glorious senior spotlight, ath-

letes discover a way to excel as both an individual and part of a 

team because of these athletic offerings.  

      

 Players go through countless injuries, push through the 

pain, and surpass many goals. One to look up to would be Pete 

Babione, who suffered through a sudden surgery in the middle 

of basketball season, and came back to finish out the season 

regardless. This and a couple other setbacks didn’t stop the 

Cougars from sticking it through the year and giving nothing 

but their best.  

 
 

  

Michelle braces herself with good form 
to create a beautiful arc for the setter.  
There were only two seniors this year 
Michelle Stienhoff and Sheresa Kazee 
which forced both girls to take more 
active leadership roles.  

It’s a bird! It’s a plane! It’s . . . Superfly! 
Going the extra mile for the touch-
down, Michael Runner flies through the 
air over the opponent. 

Not only does freshman Danica Maddock 
fearlessly conquer the 100 meter hurdles, 
she also participates in the 300 meter hur-
dles. Danica recently overcame a broken 
collarbone, but is back on the track in full 
force. 

 Pages By Tami LaJeunesse 
H.S. Sprorts Division 38 



Trey Simmons takes his shot at clearing 
the high jump, raised to a height of six 
feet. Trey also competes in long jump, 
triple jump, and the four-by-one relay 
race.  

Brian Roanhorse makes a fast drive to the 
lane to make a right-handed lay-up. Brian 
specialized in the point-guard position 
during this season.  

Stretching is essential before practice and 
track meets to prevent injuries and other 
complications. Here, Shay Horton and  
Michael Runner abide by this rule while 
Matthew Smith offers words of encour-
agement.  

H.S. Sports Division 39 

Assisted by 
Nikki Cooper 

and Sierra 
Collver 

Live 

      
  Out  

 
 

Loud 



 With a 6-6 season, things are 

looking up for the future Lady Cougar 

Volleyball Team. The 2008 season was  

the best Wind River has seen since the 

Regional Champion team in 2004. “In the 

beginning, volleyball was rough and get-

ting in shape with the conditioning was 

even harder than the team had expected.” 

says Elley Votruba, the varsity libero. 

  With only two seniors in the 

starting lineup, there was tremendous 

pressure to be leaders and for the under-

classmen to rise up and take, a task they 

were able to accomplish. The freshman 

and sophomores were middle-school 

Conference champs two years running, 

and they brought skills, knowledge, and 

passion to a successful varsity and junior 

varsity team. 

 As the season flew by, the lady’s 

skills and teamwork became better and 

stronger. With excellent “motivation” and 

“experienced” coaches, the Lady Cougars 

proved they could accomplish anything 

that they put their minds to. 

 “The team came a long way learn-

ing how to play to win, instead of trying 

to play not to lose. The games we lost 

were all close. We didn't have a match 

where we were completely dominated. 

Losing to Shoshoni at Regionals was 

heartbreaking. We played them so close, 

going to a fifth game all three times and 

losing all three times in overtime.” says 

Coach Campbell. Although there were 

many losses, the girls this year learned 

how to play better as a team. 

 Throughout the wins and losses, 

injuries and tears, and playing along with 

teammates. This year’s 2008 season was a 

productive season out of the many sea-

sons that are still to come in the future. 

Michelle Steinhoff, Sheresa Kazee, and 

Jordon Barquin were named all confer-

ence.  

 The Wind River Lady Cougars 

have worked hard to overcome the tears, 

and the unfortunate losses. It paid off 

with great memories, amazing times, and 

an overall great season. So here’s to a 

great volleyball team and season, thanks 

to everyone! 

To make a perfect pass Hailey 
Norris and Danica Maddock are 
in their positions waiting for the 
bal. 

The Lady Cougars 
ecstatically bring  it in 
for a huddle at Region-
als. 

The team energetically 
come out of a huddle to 

go show the other 
team that they can 

Taylor Hunt gets 
some major air as 
she goes up for the 

Michelle Steinhoff 
proves that she can get 
down and ready for a 
good pass to the setter. 

Sierra Collver gets 
ready to serve to the 
opposing team. 

Pa
ge

s b
y 

M
ar

is
sa

 S
to

ve
r 

40 Volleyball 



With some back up from 
Elley Votruba Kelsi David-
son dives to save the ball. 

Back Row: Mr. Peil, Ms. Campbell, Randi Campbell, Shantel Miller, Hannah White-
hurst, Jordon Barquin, Taylor Hunt, Hailey Norris, Katelyn Downing, Victoria Capi-
tan, Hadley Farwell, Lori Davidson. Middle Row: Morgan Martinez, Tristian Yel-
lowplume, Laura Friday, Kelsi Davidson, Tamara LaJeunesse, Elley Votruba, Sierra 
Collver, Nikki Cooper, Dalyn Grindle. Front Row: Verna Capitan, Lindsey D’An-
drea, Ayla Kuegler, Marissa Stover, Anna Smith, Danicka Maddock. Bottom: Mi-
chelle Steinhoff, Sheresa Kazee. 

Nikki Cooper and Victoria Capitan go 
up together for a block from the oppos-
ing team. 

“Let’s get our heads in the game and 
win.” Mr. Peil motivates the Ladies with 
a quick coach talk.  

Tamara LaJeunesse and Sheresa Kazee 
go in together to cover a block. 

Waiting to play in 
the game Nikki Coo-
per strikes a pose for 
the camera. 

Three hits equals 
two points all for 
the Lady Cougars. 

Ellare Votruba focuses 
herself before the next 
serve comes. 

Anna Smith serves the 
ball for more points 
against Greybull.  

The Freshman team get ready to play 
before a scrimmage against the other 
Freshman 

Volleyball 41 



Micheal Runner and Pete Babione get 
down and ready before the play. 

The Cougar defense awaits the snap from 
the Dubois Rams. The Wind River Cou-
gars defeat the Dubois Rams to help lead 
them to the playoffs.  

A tackle now is a victory later for the 
Wind River Cougars. The Cougars 
swarm the Rams running back. 

Pages by Marissa Stover 

42 football 

 The 2008 Wind River Football 
season was one of the most memorable in 
Wind River history. There were enormous 
amounts of talented players, and three very 
intelligent coaches: Head Coach Andy Ray, 
and Assistant Coaches Andy Maendl, and 
Greg Avril. The talent of this years Cou-
gars, and the clever strategies of Coach 
Ray opened up a power-house running 
game and a dangerous passing attack. 
 The traditional opening season 
match up was once again with the Coke-
ville Panthers, where the Cougars prevailed 
7-6, halting an 11 year losing streak. 
 The Cougars then played Pinedale. 
Although they took an early lead, Pinedale 
came back after half-time to tie the game 
with 4 seconds left. In a play to remember, 
Junior Safety Trent Jordan intercepted a 
pass and ran it 99 yards to bring in the win 
as the buzzer sounded. 
 The Cougars then hit the road for 
the first time, giving a dominating per-
formance in Greybull the next week with a 
shutout game of 29-0. The Cougs hosted 
Dubois, where they continued with their  
 

hopes of a state championship with a 52-0 
victory. 
 Homecoming was an important 
week for many of the Wind River football 
players. It was the game where they could 
showcase their skills to the local fans. Play-
ing Tongue River, the Cougars stepped up 
and won 37-7. 
 For the Wind River Homecoming 
game, the number-one ranked Big Horn 
Rams came to town. It was one of the 
hardest hitting, well played games for both 
teams. However, the Cougars fell short, 
losing 19-14. They then rebounded with a 
devastating win over the Rocky Mountain 
Grizzlies, 36-6. 
 The next week the Cougars played 
Riverside; the defending 2A state champi-
ons. With bone crushing hits and long dis-
tance passing, the Cougars once again 
came out on top with a 37-0 victory. 
 The final regular season game was 
against Wind River’s rival, Shoshoni. In a 
game that always proves to be hard fought, 
the Cougars beat Shoshoni for the third 
year in a row, 29-0. 
  

 Having no lights, and a night 
game, Riverton Schools allowed the Cou-
gars to open their first playoff game in 
Tonkin Stadium. With Cougar Pride in 
every player’s heart, and the excitement of 
playing in the bowl under the lights. The 
Cougars won their first playoff game in 10 
years against the Lingle Doggers 26-14, 
moving them one step closer to the state 
championship. 
 The Cougars traveled to Burns to 
compete for the right to play in the state 
championship game. Battling for four 
quarters with tremendous effort, the Cou-
gars faced their second defeat of the sea-
son in Burns closest game yet, 20-0. 
 Four of the Cougars where an-
nounced to the All-State team. Although 
there were many great athletes four stood 
out; Pete Babione, Justine Whitt, Trent 
Jordan, and Doug Jordan. Pete Babione 
was also named to the North Shrine Bowl 
team. Throughout the season there were 
many ups, and a few downs, but all to-
gether they made up a season of football 
that the community and players will never 
forget.   



Back Row: Coach Ray, Coach Averill, Zane DeBuse, Michael Smith, Doug Jordan, Rory Christian, Trey Simmons, Justin 
Whitt, Trent Jordan, Matthew Smith, Tyler Newton, Lex Leonhardt, and Coach Maendl.  
Middle Row: Coleman Stanger, Tyler Taylor, Gage Blankenship, Fabian Tarness, Pete Babione, Jim Fenton, Cameron 
Tarness, Vittrio Capitan, Michael Runner, and Wyatt Farwell. Front Row: Tim Maul, Randy Gerhardt, Nathan Workman, 
Marty Thoman, Joe Tidzump, Dylan Cooper, Kyle Thoman, and Shay Horton. 

 “After losing so many excellent senior athletes to graduation, it was awesome to watch this 
group of guys come together under Coach Ray's leadership and have the best season we've had since I've 
been a part of Wind River Football.” 
 - Coach Maendl 

“Lets bring it in!” Trent Jordan 
leads the team to a huddle while 
Gage Blankenship and Cameron 
Tarness follow shortly behind 
him. 

Doug Jordan leaps over another 
player seeking the end zone while 
his teammates make critical blocks. 

Coaching the Cougars for the first 
time, Coach Ray stepped up the sea-
son with a 8-2 record. 

Football 43 



Laura Friday blocks the ball, but 
gets the foul during the Rocky 
Mountain game.  

 This year the Lady Cougars had an 

excessive amount of learning to do. Since 

there was a lot of young talent on the team, 

everyone had to develop their playing skills, 

focusing on mastering the fundamentals and 

various plays.  

 One of the biggest challenges they 

had to conquer was finding better ways to 

come together as a group. Rather than being 

held up by individual weaknesses, players and 

coaches discovered ways to concentrate on 

everyone’s strengths—specifically, ball han-

dling, shooting, and attitude on the court.  

 “Without attitude, we wouldn’t have 

a team,” stated Coach Gosnell. He was ex-

actly right. The Lady Cougars had troubles 

with some of the games, but the girls never 

gave up on their attitudes. The girls were al-

ways competitive wherever they went.  

 The team had some tough times 

throughout the whole year, but they never let 

the losses get the better of them. According 

to Coach Gosnell, one aspect of the game we 

need to improve is “in a game where points 

make a difference, we need to defend better!” 

  

 The Lady Cougars took four victories  

out of the twenty-seven games, they played. 

Those teams being the Arapahoe Charter, 

Dubois Rams, Big Piney Punchers and the 

Greybull Buffalos.  

 The First game that the Lady Cou-

gars won was against the Arapahoe Nation, at 

the Fremont County Shootout. The game was 

well defended. Beating the Arapahoe Nation 

84-5. Tamara LaJeunesse leading scorer with 

thirteen points.  

 Dubois was the next team that the 

Lady Cougars defeated. The Rams had a good 

run, but the Lady Cougs came out on top 

with a score of 59-36.  

 The Big Piney Punchers were the 

third team that Wind River beat. The score 

being 43-32. 

 The second to last game that the 

Lady Cougars played, they won. Playing the 

Greybull Lady Buffalos, at the regional tour-

nament. The Lady Cougars were up by ten 

points throughout the whole game, but even 

though the Lady Buffs stepped their game up,  

the Lady Cougars won 35-31 because of their 

excellent free throws.  

Bailey O’Neal takes a couple  
seconds to think over her game 
plan. She then V-Cuts to get open.  

Bailey O’Neal en-
courages Laura 
Friday to make her 
free throws against 
the Lady Bobcats. 

The starters line 
up for an out-of-
bounds play 
against the Lady 
Grizzlies.  

Michelle Stienhoff 
fakes out the other 
girl to get the ball 
in play.  

Kelsi Davidson 
hurries to find an 
open girl to past to 
before time runs 
out.  

Bailey O’Neal 
calls out a play for 
the Lady Cougars 
during the  
regional  

tournament.  

Coach Gosnell gives the Lady 
Cougars some helpful advice.  

Girls Basketball 44 



"Basketball is a game that gives you every chance to be great, and 
puts every pressure on you to prove that you haven't got what it 
takes. It never takes away the chance, and it never eases up on 

the pressure."    

-Bob Sundvold 

Michelle Stienhoff shoots two free throws during 
the regional tournament against the Thermopolis 
Bobcats. Michelle enjoyed taking a leadership  
position this season as she helped mentor the 
younger players.   

Back Row: Shantel Miller, Jordon Barquin, Taylor Hunt, Kaycee Witt, Hailey Nor-
ris, Tristian Yellowplum, and Dalyn Grindel.  
Middle Row: Chante Merrill, Bailey O’Neil, Tamara LaJuenesse, Kelsi Davidson, 
Victoria Capitan, Shay Nordwick, and Lisa Morgan.  
Sitting: Verna Capitan, Elley Votruba, Ayla Kuegler, Laura Friday, and Morgan 
Martinez. Front: Sheresa Kazee and Michelle Steinhoff. 

Score Board 
WRHS 
    
    24          
    29             
    35              
    38             
    45           
    31               
    33              
    84              
    55                
    33         
    25               
    34           
    45 
    38 
    59 
    22 
    43 
    34 
    36 
    44 
    52 
    42 
    28 
    40 
    27 
    35 
    36 

 
 
Rocky Mountain 

Burlington 
Greybull 
Shoshoni 

Tongue River 
Wright 

Big Horn 
Arapahoe 
Lander 

Wyoming Indian 
Riverton 

Rocky Mountain 
Riverside 

Wyoming Indian 
Dubois 

Mountain View 
Big Piney 
Shoshoni 

Wyoming Indian 
St. Stephens 
Thermopolis 

Big Piney 
Mountain View 

Dubois 
Thermopolis 

Greybull 
Wyoming Indian 

 

Opp. 
 

29 
75 
53 
58 
98 
60 
75 
05 
99 
86 
70 
49 
66 
90 
36 
72 
32 
52 
99 
81 
71 
51 
79 
63 
55 
31 
78 

Coach Wells informs the Lady 
Cougars what they need to do for 
the game. The J.V. girls finished 
out the season with six wins 
this season. 

Bailey O’Neal 
lines up for a free 
throw because of 
Wind River’s foul. 

Michelle Stien-
hoff lines up to 
rebound for 
Hailey Norris. 

Hailey Norris shoots 
two free throws 
against the Rocky 
Mountain Grizzlies.  

The J.V. girls go out for the 
next quarter of the game 
after taking a quick break. 

Pages by Jordon Barquin 

Girls Basketball 45 



Dustin Panzetanga makes one of 
his many three pointers  at the 
Thermopolis game. 

 Cranking it up on the basketball 
court is one of the best things that can be said 
about the boys basketball team this year. 
“Lovin’ the big crowds, and the adrenaline 
that goes through you during the game, is my 
favorite part about basketball,” said senior 
Joseph Big Knife. “I will miss playing for 
coach Quayle,” added Dustin Panzetanga.  
 The Cougars had some tough games 
this year, one of the hardest against Wyoming 
Indian. Who had a payback  for the Cougars 
from the previous season. The  
Cougars kept up with the Chiefs the three 
times they played them, but the Chiefs came 
out on top every time.  
 The Thermopolis Bobcats were an-
other team that the Cougars had trouble with, 
only winning one of three games against this  
opponent. 
 Some of the Cougars games were 
blow outs. The Dubois Rams, Big Piney 
Punchers, Shoshoni Wranglers, Arapahoe 
Warriors, and  Greybull Buffalos were all easy 
defeats for the Cougars.  The Cougars,  
Buffalos, Bobcats, and Chiefs were the top 
teams in the state this year.   
 Pete Babione got back on the team 
just in time for the regional tournament. The 
Cougars first played the Thermopolis  
Bobcats, having a tough game, and finishing 
32 to 57 in the Bobcats favor . 
 The Rocky Mountain Grizzles were 
up next for the Cougars. The Cougars came 
out on top this time.   
 This was the third year that the 
 Cougars made the ride to state. Their first  
opponent at the tournament were the  

Moorcroft Wolves.  The Cougars were ahead 
for most of the game, but the Wolves didn’t 
give in. There were seven ties and  eight lead 
changes. The Wolves stepped up their game 
and took Wind River for a run the second 
half of the game. Switching the leads 
throughout the last quarter, this was one of 
the Cougars’ last games. Sadly, the Cougars 
lost the game to the Moorcroft Wolves. Cory 
Albright and had the game of his life.  
Albright had 21 points with five three  
pointers. 
 Next for the Cougars was the Mt. 
View Buffalos. The Cougars had a good start, 
but the Buffalos got ahead in the second 
quarter. Wind River didn’t let Mt. View go 
without a fight. The score was pretty close 
throughout the whole game, but the finial 
score was Mt. View 58, Wind River 42.  
 The Seniors this year were Pete  
Baboine, Joseph Big Knife, Trey Simmons, 
Brian Roanhorse, and Dustin Panzentanga. 
Even though the seniors did not come out 
with the season they wanted to, they ended 
up with an 18-12 season.  
 Even though the seniors will be 
missed, the Cougars are looking forward for 
next season. Lex Leonhardt, Cory Albright, 
Trent Jordan, Matthew and Michael Smith, 
Jesse Brown, Tyson Lone Bear, Jaylen 
Abeyta, and the next year varsity players, are 
waiting for another successful year. 

 
 

Page by Jordon Barquin 

Joe Big Knife, a senior starter on the 
varsity, makes two free throws to 
move up the score in the Ther-
mopolis game. 

With quick hand, 
stealing the ball, 
Dustin Panzetanga 
defends the Wind 
River basket during 
the Dubois game.  

Pete Babione 
makes a free throw 
against the Rocky 
Mountain Griz-
zlies, ending the 
score 72-63, Wind 
River leading. 

Two of the three 
freshman Jesse 
and Tyson wait 
for the ball to be 
passed in. 

Lex Leonhardt 
comes off the 
court after a fast 
break, to get 
some rest after his 
hard work.  

H.S. Boys BB 46 

Michael Smith 
truly, deeply, madly 
loves basketball; 
that’s one reason 
why he made the 
varsity team.  

Jesse Brown passes 
in the ball to Cory 
Albright to set up a 
in the Thermopolis 
game.. 



Pete Babione, the 
Captain on the var-
sity team, was a big 
help on the defensive 
side, with his quick 
hands and feet. 

He may not have 
been  a starter, but 
Brian Roanhorse 
brought speed and 
quickness to the 
team.  

Trent Jordan 
looks for an open 
person for a quick 
pass to score, 
playing against the 
Mt . View  
Buffalos.  

Trey Simmons, a 
starter on the var-
sity team, takes a 
quick jab-step to 
get open. He usu-
ally was at the post 
position. 

Back Row: Manager Rebecca Lundberg, Tyson Lone Bear, Trent Jordan, Nate  
LaJeunesse, Trey Simmons, Sammy Middlestat, Michael Smith, Matthew Smith, and 
Manager Katelyn Downing. Middle Row: Lex Leonhardt, Pete Babione, Cory Al-
bright, Jaylen Abeyta, Joseph Big Knife, Jessie Brown, and Dustin Panzentaga. Front 
Row: Luke Bappe, Jeston Edmo, Eric Inman, Brian Roanhorse, and Corey Hill. Not 
photographed: Joe Tidzump. 

“Leave it all on the 
floor and bust your 

butt!!!”  
         

by The Team 

Score Board 
WRHS 

 
Mr. Quayle is telling the Cou-
gars the game plan to beat the 
tough 1A team, St. Stephens. 

53 
83 
67 
93 
62 
76 
68 
72 
95 
75 
72 
85 
56 
78 
73 
68 
68 
70 
67 
69 
78 
74 
60 
100 
52 
71 
32 
55 
64 
42 

Burlington 
Rocky Mountain  

Greybull 
Shoshoni 
Ten Sleep 

Tongue River 
Big Horn 
Lander 

Arapahoe 
Wyoming Indian 
Rocky Mountain 

Riverside 
Wright 

Wyoming Indian 
Dubois 

Mountain View 
Big Piney 
Shoshoni 

Wyoming Indian 
St. Stephens 
Thermopolis 

Big Piney 
Mountain View 

Dubois 
Thermopolis 

Riverside 
Thermopolis 

Rocky Mountain 
Moorcroft  

Mountain View 

64 
59 
36 
42 
81 
74 
62 
81 
39 
102 
63 
41 
52 
101 
35 
77 
43 
28 
75 
64 
69 
59 
80 
43 
67 
40 
57 
44 
68 
58 

Boys BB 47 

Cory Albright flies through the air 
to score against the Thermopolis 
Bobcats during the regional tour-
nament. The Cougars came out 
with fourth place to go to state. 
Picture by Wayne Nicholls. 



In an intense wrestle-back match, freshman 
Marty Thoman ties up against his opponent of 
Lovell in hopes of scoring a takedown. Marty 
ended the match, winning with 13-8 score in 
overtime.  

 A season of injuries, newcomers, and determination was the story 

of the Wind River wrestling team this past year. Although the Cougars had 

one of the smallest teams in the past decade, many kids made personal gains 

on the mat and made the season one to remember.  

 Knowledge of the sport seemed to be one of the high notes, and a 

focus point of the coaches. The Cougar wrestling team had the privilege of 

learning from two very prestigious coaches, Chick Hislop and Coach Mike 

McArthur. James Cunningham and Stan Horton extended on what these 

two coaches taught, and introduced a new style and technique of wrestling 

to the Wind River gang. Not only did they teach us how to improve our 

determination, but they taught us focus on our strengths instead of the 

weaknesses. This pulled us together as a team and helped us to build up 

numerous aspects of our wrestling lives. 

 A notable accomplishment for the wrestling team was that every-

one made it to the state tournament, performing at an elite level. Although 

the Cougars only placed two wrestlers, several kids competed better than 

the previous year, and many were oh-so close to placing. In the end, Wind 

River came out with an All-State performance and a second-place medal 

from Doug Jordan. This was joined by a sixth-place finish from Marty  

Thoman.  

Putting his strength, and 
Speedo hairnet, to the 
test, Michael Runner 
holds his opponent 
snugly to ensure a fall.  

Competing in the 145 
pound weight class, Josh 
O’Brien attempts to re-
verse his opponent for an  
opportunity to score.  

Coleman Stanger eyes the 
competition, contemplat-
ing the best way to take 
his opponent to the mat.  

Shay Horton assumes his 
chosen position and pre-
pares to teach his 152 
pound opponent the fun-
damentals of stand-ups.  

Cameron Tarness, 
wrestling in the 171 
pound weight class, 
struggles to break his 
opponent from his 
base.  

At 145 pounds in Thermopolis, junior Doug 
Jordan attempts to escape from his opponent to 
further his lead in the championship match. 
Doug was able to win this tournament and  
several others, ending the season with a 28-6  
record.  

Pages by: Sierra C
ollver 

48 High School Wrestling 



Lining up to be  
introduced during the ‘I 
Hate Winter’ assembly, 
the team sports some 
very inappropriate  
wrestling attire.   

Unsuccessfully protecting 
his legs, Coleman Stanger 
attempts to regain his bal-
ance to keep from being 
taken down the 189 pound 
wrestler.  Doug Jordan, holds his 

opponent on his back in 
an uncomfortable position 
to ensure advancement in 
the tournament.  

In the 112 pound weight 
class, Marty Thoman tries 
to escape from his Rawlins 
opponent to advance to 
the third-place match.  

Pausing for a water 
break, Shay Horton lis-
tens to some last minute 
advice from Coach Cun-
ningham before getting 
back to work.   

Left: Cameron Tarness 
clenches his temporary  
Enemy.  
 
Right: Michael  
Runner, competing in the 
152 pound weight class, 
drops to a knee in his  
attempt to better his chance 
of scoring a takedown. 

High School Wrestling 49 

Bottom Row: Marty Thoman, Douglas Jordan, Coleman Stanger, Cameron Tarness.  
Top Row: Stan Horton, Kyle Thoman, Shay Horton, Josh O’Brien, Gage Blankenship, Michael Runner, Andy Maendl, and 

James Cunningham. 



Gage Blankenship soars down the 
runway as he jumps for distance.  
Gage is doing triple, long, and high 
jump at state. 

Up up and away goes 
Victoria Capitan over 
the pole! Victoria didn’t 

get to make her jump, 
but she sure did leave 

Michael Smith strides for 
the finish line as he 
passes the camera.   
Michael Smith took first 
and qualified for state. 
Go Mike!!! 

 Practice may not always be the most exciting element of a competitive 

sport, but few can deny that it pays off in the end.  Pushing themselves further 

than ever, the returning state champs have surprised us all with their hard work 

and never-ending consistency . The team pre-qualified five boys in their first track 

meet, and they also went onto the track classic for the best of the best.  Though 

the team has not had many track meets, (due to weather issues) they pulled 

through and never ceased to demonstrate their best.  The boys went to Regionals, 

holding the trophy for three years straight, and came out as winners, making them 

a dynasty.   

 The girls team was small last year, with only eight girls out.  This year 

represents tremendous growth, with twenty-one girls now dominating the track 

team.  Most were freshman, but these youngsters proved to be an asset to the team 

with their willingness to listen and learn from more experienced tracksters.  More-

over, it should be noted that the girls had a participant from the team in almost 

every event. People had underestimated them, but the girls proved everyone wrong 

by placing fifth at Regionals.  

 Turning agility into victory has not been easy, and all members of Wind 

River track should be applauded for their effort and ability to improve. It takes a 

real athlete to take their not-so-good qualities, and turn them into something that 

can be used to their advantage. 

Take a look at her face! 
Michelle Steinhoff is 
determined to place in 
long jump to go to 
state. Michelle placed 
8th in the event. 

Ever since freshman year Trey 
Simmons has ruled the high jump. 
This year he has earned the title of 
Regional Champion in the high 
jump category. 

H.S. Track 50 

Making a leap, Doug  
Jordan jumps over  
hurdles to try to take the 
win. With disappoint-
ment, Dough took sec-
ond in his race. 



Laura Friday gets mentally 
ready as she does the 200-
meter dash. Laura sets her 
blocks and looks very 
serious.  

Fly like an eagle, Mar-
risa Stover. Marrisa 
does long jump with a 
smile as she soars 
through the air. 

Freshman Danica Mad-
dock pushes herself to 
full throttle as she races 
her opponents in the 
300 hurdles.  

Oh the sweet taste of vic-
tory! Victoria Capitan, 
Lindsey D’andrea, Shay 
Nordwick, and Danica 
Maddock placed fourth 
in their relay team. 

Who says you can’t have a 
good laugh during a track 
meet? Trackster Eric Inman 
shows this while fixing up his 
cleats for his next race.  

Top: Elizabeth Grindle, Tyson Lone Bear, Jesse Brown, Matthew Smith, Pete Babione, Lex Leonhardt, Colten 
Blankenship, Trey Simmons, Samuel Middlestat, Doug Jordan, Trent Jordan, Michael Smith, Jalen Abeyta, Katelyn 
Downing, and Tamara LaJeunesse.  Middle: Kayla Cyphers, Hailey Norris, Pete Ouray, Tim Maul, Shay Horton, Gage 
Blankenship, Eric Inman, Michelle Steinhoff, Victoria Capitan, Shantel Miller, Lindsey D’Andrea, Shay Nordwick.  
Bottom: Randi Campbell, Anna Blankenship, Marissa Stover, Danica Maddock, Ellare Votruba, Morgan Martinez, 
Shanna Keysaw, Chante Merrill, Verna Capitan, and Laura Friday. 

Matthew Smith, giant among 
men, gives it his all as he cuts 
a corner.  Matthew is running 
the 800 and placed 5th in this 
event. 

Wow, he looks determined!  
Lex Leonhardt runs the mile 
with a tiring yet ambitious look 
spread across his face.  Lex 
placed 6th in this event.     

H.S. Track 51 



Belt buckles are an awesome 
way to express your sense of 
fashion and style. The guys, 
especially, continue to domi-
nate the fashion world with 
their excellent attire.  

Furry coats and vests have 
been a must while enjoying the 
shivery winter here in Pavil-
lion. The furry hood keeps 
your head warm and toasty!  

Aviators have always been the 
grooviest, but this year we really 
rocked these amazing shades. 
Even though they are not per-
mitted during school hours, we 
can still show off after school 
while soaking up the sun. 

Our wonderful Wyoming 
style shines its way 
through Wind River High, 
as students stride down 
the hallway to their next 
class. Studded belts and 
buckles have been a hit, 
not only with the students 
but with teachers as well. 

Smashin 
Smashin 

Fashion Fashion  
 What do you picture fashionable? What do you think of when you hear the word 
“Trendy”, or “Cool”? Do you imagine celebrities on the red carpet? Or a hot model in a maga-
zine? No matter what the source Wind River High-schoolers got it all together when it comes to 
fashion. 
 Being in Pavilion Wyoming it tends to get pretty cold, and to handle this freezing 
weather and be fashionable at the same time is a trick well taught by us Wind River kids. Big 
furry coats, sweaters and vests are worn with pride as we walk through the hallways. But not 
only do we wear good-looking coats and jackets, but we rock the accessories along with it. Pur-
ple, black and silver hair ties are shown in the girls hair, along with other accoutrements such as 
furry boots, belts and belt buckles.  
 Fashion is something that you are in control of, you wear what you like and it portrays 
who you are. Not only does this pertain to clothes and accessories but phones and I-pods as 
well. The touch screen phones and I-pods have been extremely popular this year. Not only do 
you look good pulling this classy phone or I-pod out of your pocket but it is the most efficient 
piece of equipment to use and to share. 
 So as you can see, not only does Wind River students withhold academic skills, but we 
also contain good judgment in fashion and style. So take a load off and enjoy the rest of the 
pages of this well put together yearbook. 

In order to keep 
warm in this chilly 
Wyoming weather, big 
furry jackets and 
sweaters are worn. 
Not only do they look  
good, but they keep 
you warm and toasty 
throughout the day! 

Team spirit thrives, 
radiating through with 
what we wear. Purple, 
black, and white rubber 
bands have been worn 
a lot this year to show 
Cougar pride! 

Fashion and Trend 52 



As technology grows 
and grows, so does 
the love for it. Apple 
I-Pods seem to get 
more and more com-
plex every year as 
does the use of them 
at WRHS. 

Lacy undershirts or 
tanks are still as classy 
as ever. They are usu-
ally worn for dress up 
day, or under a casual 
t-shirt. 

Sports are always a major hobby, 
not just this year but every year. 
With them comes a day to dress up 
and look nice. Heels are an impor-
tant accessory to every dressy outfit. 

With her bright 
smile and crimped 
flowing locks, 
Anna Smith is yet 
another example of 
how fashionable 
crimped hair is the 
year of 08-09. 

No matter what team 
or sport you favor 
most, jerseys have been 
worn a lot throughout 
the school year. Here at 
Wind River we love to 
show our team spirit 
with dignity!! 

Touch screens and full keyboard phones have 
definitely been put to use by our high-school stu-
dents. Even though we get no service in pavilion 
they are quite useful to keep the attention of our 
students before, or after school on the bus ride 
home. 

Living in one of the coldest states 
in the U.S., you have to keep 
your feet warm!  Injuries come and go at Wind River High, but 

crutches will always be fashionable.   

Fashion and Trend  53 



 Welcome to the Yearbook Staff page! This page is dedicated 
to the 10 students who worked hard all year to bring you the book you 
are now reading. 
 This class is different than most, and possibly one of the most 
hands-on and adaptive courses there is. It also requires a fairly open 
schedule, since students might find themselves altering weekend plans 
to cheer on volleyball or football as they get pictures. Moreover, the 
class itself is unpredictable, and we often roam the halls trying to find 
the best moments to capture. 
 This class also requires an amazing amount of teamwork. 
Without people cooperating, none of these pages would be here. In 
fact, many  pictures were taken by one person, for a page that was  
assembled by another. This teamwork was essential to this class, and in 
many ways we function as pieces of one larger puzzle. 
 Interviewing people can be a nerve-wracking experience. If 
one isn’t prepared, one could only get one-word answers, without 
much of the detail that we need. The interviewees tend to be busy 
when we grab them, or they may not be comfortable with their words 
going on the record. It takes skill, focus, and preparation in order to 
substantial  answers from people. If that doesn’t work, taking along a 
loud, persistent wingman is always a plus. 
 This page is intended to honor and introduce you to the    
people who took this class, spent all year working hard, and giving up 
much of their free time to allow you to keep these time capsule of high 
school. 

We’re not all about deadlines and 
photos here in yearbook class. Just 
like the rest of the student body, we 
enjoy a good laugh before class 
starts, and Mr. Sennett is always 
happy to provide us with one. 

From Left to Right: 
Haley Owens 

Jordan C’Bearing 
Alex Finch (back) 

Hannah Whitehurst 
Hailey Norris 

Nikki Cooper (top) 
Matthew Smith 

Sierra Collver (back) 
Marissa Stover 

Jordan Barquin  
Tamara LaJeunesse 

                  Mr. Sennett 

With great determination and    
finesse, Jordan C’Bearing actively 
develops perhaps the world’s most 
engaging sports section. 

Pages by A
lex Finch 

Yearbook Staff  54 



 

The yearbook staff is always trendy, 
and Matthew Smith is no exception. 
We spend a lot of time setting up 
these crazy stunts to see how people 
will respond. This was our attempt to 
coax students and staff to wear torn 
pieces of paper as the next fashion 
statement at Wind River. 

The yearbook staff has a lot of work 
to do in a small amount of time. 
Often, you’ll either find us hard at 
work on a computer or roaming the 
halls collecting pictures.  As Haley 
Owens demonstrates in this picture, 
we all do our part to get this done. 

This is our humble yearbook 
supervisor, Mr. Sennett. He 
oversaw the class and helped 
us organize and keep on task. 
And if you want to know 
about “The Game,” here’s a 
hint: you just lost. 

These are yearbook editors: Sierra 
Collver (left), Nikki Cooper (right), 
and Hannah Whitehurst (front). 
These three had the most experience 
here, and helped the rest of us with 
ideas, pages, and layouts. 

We never want to miss a photo opportunity, so as Alex interviewed 
Matthew Smith, the rest of the crew gathered to take pictures of it. 

Hannah Whitehurst swoops in to snap a 
sneaky shot of the class in session in Mr. 
Ray’s room. We all love to sneak around 
the school, getting pictures of everything 
we can. 

Sometimes, we simply need to take a    
moment to rest and ponder what we will 
work on next. In this picture, Marissa 
Stover does just that. 

Yearbook Staff  55 



With the pressure on, Doug Jordan and Mr. 
Chatfield rush to brace the legs of the massive 
Eiffel Tower on prom night. Mr. Chatfield kept 
a cool head while others panicked.   

Being new to the school this year, Mr. Adams discusses 
with Mr. Chatfield on what activity should be done next 
with the middle school track team. It is important for 
staff and teachers to communicate with one another, to 
come to conclusions as a team.  

One would usually assume that wrestling practice takes 
place upstairs in the wrestling room, but Mr. VanDen-
bos  is always open to wrestling a challenger the hall-
ways instead!! Marty Thoman went down hard! 

How does my hair look? Mrs. Shaw styles her ‘do dur-
ing a high school assembly while waiting for the I Hate 
Winter relays to begin. Since assemblies have been very 
rare this year, Mrs. Shaw wants to make sure she looks 
good!! 

Staff Candids: 
Reaching Higher Goals 

Staff  Candids 56 



You may be thinking, “Now why is Mr. Quayle wearing 
his pants inside out?” Well, he happens to be showing his 
indomitable school spirit by participating in inside out/
backwards day.  

Ms. Pince not only know about Reaching 
Higher Goals, but she also knows how to 
reach high to grab supplies in the cup-
boards! 

Both being English teachers, Mrs. Schweighert 
and Ms. Garcia share a special bond with each 
other. Since Ms. Garcia is new this year, Mrs. 
Schweighert has always been open to help and 
mentor her. 

Mrs. Jones, with a bottle of root beer in hand, 
says she was very proud of the eighth grade for 
working so hard on their PAWS testing. She 
rewards them by making them root beer floats! 

 “If you do something, do it right,” says Kathy Pince, quoting her 
mother. But doing things right does not seem like a big problem for the staff 
at Wind River. They always seem to be doing what is best, not only for 
themselves, but mostly for the students. Teachers are sometimes thought to 
be the bad guys, expecting high standards with each passing grade, but staff 
are the models for everyone in the school. They provide the answers to 
what’s right and what’s wrong, not only in academics, but in life skills as 
well. Life is all about sacrifices, and elders at this school will tell you that 
right off the bat.  
  Where would the teachers and staff go if they weren’t helping us 
kids? Mrs. Wieliever would be soaking up the nice view and atmosphere in 
Australia, while Ms. Campbell would rather go to Switzerland, where there’s 
hardly any theft, and the mountains are breathtaking. When asked what she 
would be doing if they weren’t teaching, Jones replies, “I would be making 
pottery for a living,” while Mr. Adams responded, “A grey hound bus driver. 
No doubt.” Apparently, he is a social butterfly who loves to travel.    

 Some students might be thinking that the teachers and staff here at 
Wind River are weird mutant freaks who wake up every morning at 6am, 
completely thrilled not to sleep in, right? Wrong! In fact, many are a lot like 
us when it comes to waking up in the morning. Thoughts of “Is it time to 
wake up already?!” and, “Somebody get the coffee!” come to mind. Even 
though mornings are not their forte, Mrs. Jones and Ms. Garcia are amazing 
teachers, and both love the students and classes that they teach. 

But as life rolls on for the teachers, we hope they’ll put their secon-
dary plans on the backburner for at least a little while longer. Thankfully, it 
looks like most of our teachers and staff are here to stay. 

Staff  Candids 579 



Lonnie Adams– Social Studies 
Becky Anderson– Elementary Aide 
Cheryl Arrington– Elementary Aide 

Greg Averill– 5th Grade 
Ghent Balber-MS Aide 

Albert Booky– Tech. Director 
Val Borgan– Bus Driver 

Jennifer Campbell– Math 
Holly Caproni– MS/HS Aide 

Kiley Chatfield– I.T. 
Kathy Cooper– Elem. Aide 

James Cunningham– I.T 

Wayne Dennis– Director of Instruction 
Shelly Devoss– Math/Science 

Jessica Dooley– Lights On 
Misty Dooley– Bus Driver 

Sue Downham– Sp. Ed. 
Linda Duthie– Elem. Secretary 

Kris Fehring– Sp. Ed 
Julie Fiebiger– PE/Health 

Diane Fike– Inst. Facilitator 
Matthew Frazier– Ag/FFA Advisor 

Malinda Garcia– English 
Renee Gomendi– 2nd Grade 

Pam Gordan– Custodian 
Dirk Gosnell– Science/PE 

Steve Griffith– Maintenance 
Jeanie Halseide– Sp. Ed Secretary 

Jo Hartman– 5th Grade 
Ceatriss Haviland– Principal 
Christina Hutchison– Sp. Ed 

Brenda Hyatt-Sp. Ed 
Stacey James– Title I Teacher 

Charles Jenks– Sp. Ed 
Rich Johnson– Lights On Coordi-

nator 
Chris Jones– Data Teacher 

Joy Jones– Art 
Nancy Jones– Inst. Facilitator 

Wendy Jones– Speech 

Mr. Peil shows his funny side while 
pretending to bite off his finger. We’ll 
miss him next year. 

Staff  Mugs 58 



Susan Kisling– MS/HS Secretary 
Karen Klein– Crowheart Teacher 
Brenda Leonhardt– Business/Computer 

Diane Leithead– Sp. Ed 
Rhomda Locker– Superintendant’s Office 
Tim Lookingbill– Maintenance Supervisor 
Paul Lundberg– Elem. Principal 

Andy Maendl– HS Aide 
Amber Martin– Elem. Art 
Loretta McDonald– Sp. Ed 
Donna Meeks– Business Office 
Katie Meeks– 4th Grade 

Brett Morrs– Social Worker 
Jami Nicholls– Kindergarten 
Tom Norris– Custodial/ Maintenance 
Pepper Ottman– Elem Aide 
Joyce Pattison– Kindergarten 

Bruce Pile-Math 
Kathy Pince-MS/HS Secretary 
Dick Quayle– Social Studies 
Andy Ray– Social Studies 
Robert Reese– Music 
Rosanne Riley– Science 

Pam Schweigert– English 
Ryan Sennett– English/Publications 
Margaret Shaw– Guidance Counselor 
Deb Smith– MS/HS Sp. Ed 
Eileen Smith– Lights On Secretary 
Marion Smith– MS/HS Aide 
Regina Smith– Sp. Ed 

Mrs. Jones shows her class how 
to put a design on a rattle box. 

Staff  Mugs 59 

Carol Speck– 1st Grade 
Dan Sperry– School Office 
Chellie Soffel– District Nurse 
Roxie Taft– Business Manger 
Dennis VanDenbos– Science 
Diana Weliever– Library Aide 
Becky Wiblemo– Elem. 
Teacher 
Nancy Woolery– Elem. Library 



Ben LaJeunesse tries to make a 
quick escape with Dylan Looking-
bill.  

“No one can be as cool as me!” 
says Drew Antone. Drew is 
known for his class humor (that, 
and head butting horseshoes).  

“Are you distracting me,” says Tan-
ner Stover, as his accompanist, Clay-
ton Reinick dodges the paparazzi. 

Very interesting, interesting indeed…” 
Joe Lupher, and his companion, Sam 
Plush, appear to be paying attention, 
but are they really? 

Shira Ross appears to be shocked 
by Sierra Sander’s way of drop-
ping a knowledge bomb. 

Dakota Sperry is known to help 
teachers as well as students in 
class. Here he is separating yel-
low from red. 

“What’s this?” See there is always 
time to have fun in art. Here 
Sloan Nordwick examines a toy. 

 Life skills, band, Ag, and art 
are electives that the middle school 
has the opportunity to take last hour. 
From learning about cows and agri-
culture in Ag Class to studying 
shapes and colors in art, middle 
school students have the opportunity 
to explore new interests.  
 One of the highlights this 
year has been the addition of Mr. 
Reece. He has brought years of ex-
perience and a passion for students 
trying their best. When asked what 
he likes most about teaching the mid-
dle school students, he responded,  
“A large number of students in this 

class are exceeding standards. Stu-
dents have been patient with others 
who are having difficulties. It’s ex-
pected that the students will become 
a performing organization.”  
 A class this year that’s re-
quired for eighth grade is Ag. 
Teacher Mr. Frazier says, “It’s a good 
class. It introduces them to a class 
that most wouldn’t take on their 
own. They get to experience hand-on 
tasks, like building tool boxes.” 
 Whatever the case, the stu-
dents and staff enjoy the opportunity 
to teach and be taught in these 
courses.    

Pa
ge

s b
y 

M
ar

is
sa

 S
to

ve
r 

60 M.S. Courses 



Caitlin O’Brian shows off a smile in 
her last period art class. “This Class is 
harder than I thought it would be.” 

James Steinhoff patiently waits for a 
muse in art class, dreaming peace-
fully as his vision comes into focus.  

Brody Miller prepares himself 
to start ladders while his class-
mate, Lane O’Neal, starts his 
turn.. 

In this class, middle school students devise 
strategies to avoid the mischievous student 
aid, Garret Stover. Don’t worry, no students 
were hurt in the taking of this picture.  

Let’s here some music. Sixth grader 
Kaleb Bringolf excitedly awaits his 
cue to blast away on his trumpet. 

Can you see me now? Chelsi 
Keysaw jumps on Josses Vo-
gel’s back for a quick glance at 
the camera. 

It’s all fun and games when the 
teacher isn’t looking. J.D. Grindle 
proves this point Mr. Reece is mak-
ing a tough decision.  

Making a tool box from scratch is 
one of the many activities that the 
eighth graders get to experience. 
Here, Racheal Hill gets ready to 
put rivets into her tool box. 

Lydia Johnson and Grace Kinder 
demonstrate the art of paying atten-
tion in music while fellow classmates 
take some much needed notes.  

M.S. Courses 61 



Drew Antone 
Gabrial Brewbaker 

Alex Collver 
Wardale Gordon 
Chelsie Gorecki  

McKenzie 
Groom 

Rachaelle Hill 
Darlee Hyatt 

Kaiden Koenig 
Joseph McLeod 

Daniel Middelstadt 

Jamie Moore 
Sloan Nordwick  
Caitlin O’Brien 

 Since the eighth graders are such a small class, they escaped the separation of the gender rule and are  

together all day long.  Sure, sometimes they may get sick of seeing each other in every class on a day-to-day basis, but 

the kids seem to manage.  Though some are nervous about transitioning to high school, some are more excited 

about everything they have to look forward to. Darlee Hyatt, for instance, says she looks forward to getting to 

choose her classes and participating on high school sports teams. Alex Collver adds that he can’t wait to see “all the 

challenges I might face.”   

   Many of the eighth graders are very excited to be moving on up.  They eagerly await the challenges in aca-

demics and sports that is soon to face them. High school will give them a chance to “mingle” with the upperclass-

men, where they will make new memories and accomplishments with the rest of the bunch.  Hanging out with the 

upperclassmen and making friends will get them through their high school years.  The upcoming freshman have a 

long road to go and big shoes to fill, but we know they can do it. We wish them the best of luck on their journey, 

and extend a special thank you to the middle school teachers who made it possible.  

Double Whammy! As Taylor Raymond poses 
for a self portrait in his art class, the yearbook 
staff swiftly maneuvers for a different angle.  

Kaiden Koenig braces himself against 
his science table as he receives a 
mouthful of knowledge from his 
teacher’s lecture. He may not look 
enthused, but inside he enjoys every 
moment.  

8th Grade Class Pics 62 



Caiden Pfisterer 
Taylor Raymond 
Shira Ross 

Sierra Sanders 
Brooke Scadden 
Trevor Scadden 

James Steinhoff  
Delane King 

Drew Antone seems to think he is Spiderman as 
he climbs the walls. Drew apparently made a 
detour from his trip to the bathroom to admire 
the hanging artwork. 

Sloan Nordwick organizes colored cubes in Mr. 
Peil’s math class. “Hand-held manipulatives” 
can not only make math easier to learn, but you 
can play a mean game of Tetris with them when 
your problems are done.  

Jamie Moore carefully chooses the best brush for 
finishing her art project. Picking the right tools is 
essential for creating amazing works of art. 

Caiden Pfisterer and Trevor Scadden pose for a 
good time with principal Ms. Haviland.  Caiden 
and Trevor were partners in a project in art that 
required the students to pick the best pose and 
use it differently.  

Caitlin O’Brien awes the Friday school staff as 
she displays her buck teeth. Mr. Reese was kind 
enough to provide the Chiclets for Caitlin so 
she could wander the halls and share her im-
pressions.   

8th Grade Class Pics  63 



Jason Ankrom 
Macayla Arrington 

Ira Christian 

Shaylee Cunningham 
Katelynn Davis 

Tyler Degraw 

Ashley Giles 
Tayler Gordon 

Tia Hampton 

Dustin Hunt 
Lydia Johnson 

Chelsea Keysaw 

Grace Kinder 
Benjamin LaJeunesse 

Zachery Lindstadt 

Dylan Lookingbill (left), Pierce Williams 
(top), and Jason Ankram(right) work on 
the Mayan Cities project together. In this     
project, students got to use clay, cardboard 
and various consumables (such as cake) to 
build their own city based on the ancient 
Mayan villages. 

 The seventh grade is an interesting time in one’s life. Here, students are at the halfway point of their school 

career, and there’s no stopping them anytime soon. And this year’s batch is no exception, with the addition of new 

faces and new events to spice things up. The new social studies teacher, Mr. Adams, created a project wherein they 

had to use various construction materials (such as clay, cardboard, cake, and other consumables) to create a village 

based on the ancient Mayan civilization. When asked what he thinks about introducing this new project to us, he said, 

“It was a good project, but they can’t cook next year,” implying that things may have been more “interesting” than 

anticipated.  

 But Mr. Adams is not the only one “cooking” up a great time in the classroom. Mr. Jenks, who is also new to 

this school, has been on a roll finding ways to integrate differentiated instruction with traditional teaching methods. 

He proclaims that the seventh grade class in particular have been quite the artists during the past year and is looking 

forward to returning with new ideas and activities for next year.  

  

7th Grade Mugs 64 

Tori Thoman spends a somber moment  
explaining why South America looks better  
upside down.  



Brandy Littleshield 
Dylan Lookingbill 
Richard Lundberg 
 

Joseph Lupher 
Andrew Murdock 
Jordan O’Neal  

Samuel Plush 
Clayton Reinick 
Gabriel Shotgun 

Jaxon Sorensen 
Tanner Stover 
Victoria Thoman 

Josee Vogel 
Marc Warren 
Pierce Williams In an attempt to reach as high on the wall as 

possible, Ira Christian (left) and Zachery Lind-
stat (right) help to hoist Dylan Lookingbill.  

Sam Plush (left), Joe Lupher (center), and 
Richard Lundberg (right) play on their saxo-
phones during band class.   

Middle school seventh graders listen intently 
during one of their peer’s presentations in 
Mr. Adams’ social studies. This group was 
split by gender in many of their courses.  

Live 
      Out  
   Loud 

Not Pictured:  
Shelby Eckley and  
Dylan Blankenship 

Pages by Alex Finch 7th Grade Mugs 65 



 
Megan Bolte  

Kaleb Bringolf 
Robert Buline 

 
Sheppard Campbell 

 Jessica Degraw 
Travis Fagan 

 
Corey Gorecki 

Marcus Griebel 
JD Grindle 

 
Kolton Hall 

Rowan Hawk 
Vannessa Hill 

 
Keara Jensen 

    Kristopher Justice 
Alexandra Kini 

6th Grade Spectacular  
While the sixth graders are getting used to being in a new building, they like that they are moving up. Melinda 

Nading states, “Having an organized locker does help a lot when you are in a rush to class.” It’s hard to be in class on 

time because they only get four minutes for passing and no one ever wants to be tardy. In this school if you are tardy 

one day you have a lunch detention the next. Most people would assume that kids in a lower grade would not want to 

talk to the high school but in this school that’s not true. They are not terrified of the upper classmen because they have 

friends in all grades. This helps them to know what to expect in the higher grades. They also learn what classes there 

are in high school. Being in middle school has its new challenges and it takes a while to get used to but, these new mid-

dle school students seem to have a good thing going. They don’t let anything get to them or put them down. They say 

it’s just another way of  living out loud! 

Cheyenne Longtine is cleaning her trombone 
in band class so that she can play wonderful 
notes in band. Althouth this isn't the most 
delightful process it is required to do every 
week.  

Russel, Aspen, and Darcey are excited to 
play volleyball. Its very popular for the 
girls to challenge the guys, hoping to 
show them they have better skills.  

6th Grade 66 



 
Marcella Knowles 
Janis Lawson 
Cheyenne Longtine 
 

 
Darcey Maddock 
Jordan Martin 
Johnny Martinez 

 
Abbey Maxheimer 
Brody Miller 
Melinda Nading 

 
Russel Naef 
Jack Noe 
Lane O’Neal 

 
Colton Pierce 
Dakota Sperry 
Aspen Stagner 
 

Ryan Whitehurst 
Chesnie Whitlock 

Doing her best at keeping up with the class 
Melinda Nading tries to focus dribbling the 
ball with each hand. 

Aloha, middle schoolers. The sixth grade 
showed up in force for the end-of-the-year 
dance, complete in the Hawaiian attire.  

The Three Amigos (Abby, Alexandra, and 
Vanness) show off their Geography tal-
ents by pointing at a place on the map to 
prove that they know where it is located.  

Alexandra Kini and Jordan 
Martin race to see to who 
can blow a bubble faster. 
The trick is, to not have a 
trick, just have fun! 

6th Grade 67 

Pa
ges

 by
 H

ale
y 

Ow
nes

 



Darcy Maddock does 
her best to smack the 
ball down at her  
Shoshoni opponents.   

Warming up to play, 
Macayla Arrington 
bumps the ball over to 
her partner, Josee  
Vogel. 

Kali Keene does a 
practice run for her 
shot-put at the Con-
ference meet. 

Singing Pinetree 
Ouray puts all her 
strength and effort 
into out throwing her 
shot-put opponents.  

Back Row: Sloan Nordwick, Caitlin O’Brien, Katelyn Davis, Darlee Hyatt, Grace Kinder, 
Josee Vogel, Macayla Arrington, and Taylor Gordon. 
Middle Row: Lydia Johnson, Sierra Sanders, Cheyenne Longtine, Megan Bolte, Jamie 
Moore, Ashley Giles, and Janis Lawson. 
Front Row: Darcey Maddock, Marcella Knowles, Victoria Thoman, Vannessa Hill, As-
pen Stagner, and Jessica Degraw. 

Katelyn Davis dribbles the 
ball for a quick lay-up.  

Grace Kinder blocks out a 
Ram player for the free-throw 
shot by Darcy Maddock. 

“I was really impressed with the 
team, because they were so 
young. They worked really hard 
and I am all looking forward to 
next season,” said first-year 
coach, Ms. Garcia. 

"It's not the hours you put in, 
it's what you put in the hours.”  

M.S. Girl Sports 68 

Darlee Hyatt shows the 
height the high school 
volleyball team is dying 
for.  



Janis Lawson domi-
nates the long-jump 
event.  

Caitlin O’Brien 
brings the steam in 
the 4x2. 

Josee Vogel springs 
over the hurdles at 
the conference 
meet.  

Darcy Maddock at-
tempts to jump her 
longest distance at 
the meet. 

Caitlin O’Brien tries to 
throw her farthest at 
the last meet of the 
season to beat her 
personal record. 

Aspen Stanger, Victoria Thoman, Sloan Nordwick, Lydia 
Johnson, Josee Vogel, and Shaylee Cunningham take a few 
minutes after their track meet to get a group photo.  

Back Row: Ms. Fiebeger, Darlee Hyatt, Josee Vogel, Katelyn Davis, 
Macayla Arrington, Grace Kinder, Caitlin O’Brien, Sloan Nordwick, and 
Ms. Garcia.  
Middle Row: Lydia Johnson, Aspen Stanger, Victoria Thoman, Chey-
enne Longtine, Shaylee Cunningham, Vanessa Hill, and Taylor Gordon. 
Front Row: Janis Lawson, Jessica Degraw, Darcy Maddock, and Chelsie 
Keysaw.  

Darcy Maddock looks for 
the open player to pass to at 
the Ft. Washakie game.  

Macayla Arrington 
shoots from the elbow 
of the free-throw line in 
hopes of scoring. 

"Coming together is a beginning; keeping  
together is progress; working together is success." 
                              - Henry Ford 

Pages by: Jordon Barquin 

M.S. Girl Sports 69 59 

Nice Work,  



Ward Gordon was one of the top players of this year’s football  
season. He received all conference. 

Top Row: Singing Ouray, Haley Meeks, Kali 
Keene, Aspen Stagner, Darcy Maddock, Vic-
toria Thoman, Sloan Nordwick, Taylor 
Gordon, Delane King, Caitlin O’Brien, 
Grace Kinder, Josee Vogel, Lydia Johnson, 
Janise Lawson, Alex Kini, Cheyenne Long-
tine, and Jessica DeGraw. 
 
Middle Row: Talyn Coleman, Missy Warren, 
Kaiden Koenig, Dustin Hunt, Shepp Camp-
bell, Clayton Reinick, Zack Linstadt, Kristo-
pher Justice, Lincoln David, Dylan Looking-
bill, Johnny Martinez, Lane O’Neal, Drew 
Koenig, and Shaylee Cunningham. 
 
Bottom Row: Samuel Plush, Tanner Stover, 
Tyler DeGraw, Danny Middlestadt, Joe 
Lupher, Ward Gordon, James Steinhoff, 
Alex Collver, Jacob Grindle, Dakota Sperry, 
Robert Buline, and Micheal Gearhardt. 

Top Row: Ira Christian, Clayton Reinick, Danny Mid-
dlestadt, Brody Miller, Shepp Campbell, Trevor  
Scadden, Ward Gordon, James Steinhoff, Joe Lupher, 
Kaiden Koenig, Alex Collver, and Zak Lindstadt.  
 
Middle Row: Marcus Griebal., Tyler Degraw, Jack Noe,  
Tanner Stover, Kaleb Bringolf, Rowen Hawk, J..D. 
Grindle, Johnny Martinez, Dylan Lookingbill, Dustin 
Hunt, Samuel Plush, and Lane O’Neal. 
 
Bottom Row: Ben LaJeunesse, Richard Lundberg, 
Colton Pierce, Jordan Martin, Kristopher Justice, Russell 
Naef, Robert Buline, Corey Gorecki, and Marc Warren. 

Ben LaJeunesse takes a moment to 
contemplate his next offensive play. 

M.S. Boys Sports 70 



Dustin Hunt and Tyler DeGraw get 
ready to squeeze out their opponent 
to get the rebound.  

Clayton Reinick has a nice hand 
in the cookie jar, or goose neck, 
while shooting a free throw  
during their game against  
Wyoming Indian Middle School. Top Left: Coach Adams, Joe Lupher, James Steinhoff, Ward Gordon, Kayden Koenig, Clay-

ton Reinick, and Coach Jenks. Bottom Left: Tanner Stonver, Dylan Lookingbill, Alex Collver, 
Richard Lundberg, Zach Lindstadt, and Samuel Plush. 

Top Left: Coach Adams, Robert 
Buineline, J.D. Grindle, Shepperd 
Campbell, Brody Miller, Dustin Hunt, 
Jaxon Sorenson, Coach Jenks. 
 
Bottom Left: Marcus Griebal, 
Johhny Martinez, Russel Naef, Kris-
topher Justice, Marc Warren, Tyler 
Degraw, Ben LaJeunesse 

James Steinhoff was another 
wrestler that received first 
place at the conference 
tournament. He was also 
named all-conference. 

The middle 
school boys were 
overly excited for 
their first game. 
Sadly, their 
nerves got the 
best of them. 

Wrestling in the 112 
pound weight division, 
eighth grader Drew An-
tone was caught under 
his opponents sprawl. 
Drew was able to go on 
and win this match, and 
the remainder of his 
matches, placing first at 
conference. 

Tanner Stover attempts his farthest 
jump at the Wind River meet.  

M.S. Boys Sports 71 



Chance Ames 
Coy Carroll 
Cory Cress 

Ta’Lynn Colman 
Lincoln David 

Michael Gerhardt 
Bryce Hankins 
Tapaynga Hill 
Jasmine Hood 
Millie Hopkin 

Cora Johnson 
Kali Keene 

Drew Koenig 
Marissa Lindley 

Cara Longtine 

Megan Longtine 
Morgan Marshall 
William McSwain 

Haley Meeks 
Deni Lou Nicholls 

Timothy Urbanik con-
tinues to be “Da Man” 
as he races off to his 
next adventure.  

Kit Vogel smiles big because 
she’s super-stoked to be in 
the yearbook class when she 
gets to high school.  

Pages By Tami LaJeunesse 

Elem. 5th Grade 72 



Jancy Sorensen 
Timothy Urbanik 
Kit Vogel 
Missy Warren 
Bailey Wilson 
Dustin Woods 

Singing Pinetree Ouray 
Keanan Pfisterer 
Tia Pierce 
Zak Rose 
Chase Rounds 

Art class is a way to show your creative side.  
Marissa Lindey and Jancy Sorensen express their 
opinions to each other.  

Singing Pinetree cleans after art class, making sure it 
is spotless for the next person. 

Timothy Urbanik, and Kit Vogel finish through the 
day with a quick book. 

Live 
             Out  
                     Loud 

Marissa Lindey takes a quick glance around before 
she puts away for the day. 

Elem. 5th Grade 73 



Mason Bolte 
Ryan Crabtree 

Gabrielle Cunningham 
E.J. Devoss 

Johnny Fenton 
Ben Hoopengarner 

Danyka Ingalls 
Leo Johnson 

Ryan Jordan 
Trevor Keysaw 

Delayna Loveland 
Renee Martinez 

4th Grade 
Class of ‘08 

and ‘09 

Always on top of the whereabouts of 
certain books and their info, Librarian 
Ms. Woolery points out to fourth grader 
Jace Mitchell a certain book that might 
pertain to his interest.  

Tristin Miller 
Alexzander Mills 

Jace Mitchell 
Ronnie Reece 

4th Grade Mugs 74 



Daenien Whiteman 
Douglas LeGrand Willow 

Lindsey Taylor 
Johanna ThunderHawk 
Taylor Tidzump 
Anna Wagner 

Shoshanna Norris 
Aaron Oldman 
Nicholas Plush 
Mariah Smith 

Terrance Richard 
Gilbert Shotgun 
Mackayla Smith 
Shandi Nacota 

As the 4th grade class shows they are 
ready for 5th, Anna Wagner is getting 
ahead of the game. As she quietly takes 
her A.R. test, I, Hannah Whitehurst, 
creep up behind her and discover she is 
testing on the book The Spider Sapphire 
of the Nancy Drew series by Carolyn 
Keene. 

“1, 2, 3, 4….” counts Nicholas Plush as he finishes up 
some math work. Even though he does not always enjoy 
doing numerous math problems, he admits that he is very 
good at them. 

Just returning from the library, E.J. De-
voss is eager to read the books he 
checked out. Study hard, because next 
year it’s on the 5th grade! 

   Live 
            Out  
   Loud! 

4th Grade Mugs 75 

Fourth grade taking nap time? No way, they are study-
ing up and taking their time learning about all the 
things books have to offer. This is especially true for 
Ronnie Reece and Danyka Ignalls, who are getting to 
the most exciting parts of their books. The library is 
the best place to get into a good book. 



Kodi Anesi 
Joseph Bobnick 
Mario C’Bearing 
Vinnie Dolbow 

Jace Dooley 
Jaylynn Fightingbear 

Alex Franck 
Darrell Greer 

Skylar Hall 
Hunter Hampton 

Jorden James 
Alison Johnson 

Back Row: Mrs. Wiblemo, Justin Johnson, Kodi Anesi, Alex Frank, Dillan Trussel, Wyatt Simonson, Vinnnie 
Dolbow, Jorden James, and Heaven Warren. 
Middle Row:  Jace Dooley, Jaylynn Fightingbear, Hunter Hampton, Alison Johnson, Kaylyn Lundberg, Mario 
C’Bearing, and Natasha Lookingbill.  
Front Row: Darrell Greer, Layne Sanderson, Skylar Hall, Klayton Rose, Jordin Williams, Riley Rux, Royal 
Wells, Joseph Bobnick, and Mrs. Cooper. 

What is your favorite 
book or series to read? 

 
Layne Sanderson 
The Magic Treehouse 

 
Justin Johnson  
A to Z Mysteries 

 
Jordon Williams 
 A to Z Mysteries 

 
Mario C’Bearing 

 Batman! 

3rd Grade Mugs 76 



Sitting comfortably and contently, Royal 
Wells absorbs the adventures of The Magic 
Treehouse. The Magic Treehouse was one of 
the favorite series throughout the third grad-
ers this year.  

“It’s a spider!” Joseph Bobnick 
says in excitement when he is 
handed a spider shaped gummy, 
given to him from the drama 
club after an inspirational play. 

A group of girls watch in-
tently as  a troupe of dancing 
kids from Colorado present 
their talent. This is a great age 
to present to children differ-
ent interests in the world.  

Dillan Trussel 
Heaven Warren 
Royal Wells 
Jordin Williams 

Klayton Rose 
Riley Rux 
Layne Sanderson 
Wyatt Simonson 

Justin Johnson 
Natasha Lookingbill 
Kaylyn Lundberg 

As you walk into the third grade classroom you’re welcomed by glowing smiles and a chorus of giggles. Their 
bright minds invite you into their world of on-going questions and curiosity. This particular year, the class has an ener-
getic aura about them that one instantly notices, especially when one takes the time to talk and work with these smart 
young minds. Each little individual carries their own personality that hosts a diversity of interests and ideas. Despite 
their wide range of interests this class has formed a great bond where each of them looks out for each other and help 
builds on ones strengths.   

Mrs. Wiblemo helps build on to these strengths and widen their interests and broaden their minds through her 
dedication and care for the students. Many of the students were very willing to share their thoughts with me about 
their hobbies and enjoyment of school. I talked to Skylar Hall and asked her what her favorite thing about being a 
third grader was. She replied in her enthusiastic tone, “We do fun things with the teachers, and I get called cute a lot!” 
If this doesn’t give you an idea of their exciting minds I don't know what will! 

3rd Grade Mugs 77 



 

 Houston Antone 
 Ryan Becquer 

Tiana BlackElk  
 Trista Blowers 

 Madison David 

Mekenzie Gardern 
 Kierra Griffin 
Duane Ingalls 

Madison Jordan  
 Ester Lawson 

Devin Longtine, 
 Justin Martin 

Owen McAdams 
Jordan Memering 

Morgan Miller 

 Kimberly Mitchell 
Justin Mitchell  

 Quintin Pearce 
Abilene Philleo 

Alexis Snyder  

Abilene Philleo enjoys the little 
time out of class to explore the 
fire truck. 

Harley Spicer climbs out of the 
fire truck with the help of Jody 
Alison.  

Senior Ashlee Kintzler served as 
a student aid for Mrs. Leonhardt 
this year, and was always amazed 
at the energy level of the kids.  

Going to examine the fire truck, 
Tiana BlackElk takes a 
quick glance at the camera. 

Live 
 
Out 
 
Loud 

Second Grade 78 



Briahna Terry  
Augie Wagner  
Lillian Woods 

Brendan Sperry  
 Harley Spicer 
Carson Stansfield  
Zane Taylor  

Renee Gomendi 
Brenda Leonhardt 

From hiding under the desk to trying their best for 

math class, the second graders are full of life or energy. 

The wild activity of the second grade is awesome. In 

fact Mrs. Gomendi says, “This second grade class is a 

very creative group of students. They are good think-

ers and are helpful and caring.” Mrs. Leonheardt adds, 

“They are lively and can’t wait to learn in Mrs. 

Gomendi’s and my classes.” Math, Science, Art, Music, 

P.E., Language Arts, and Social Studies are the classes 

the second grade are so excited about.  

Kierra Griffin works on 
mastering her math skills, 
checking her work with a 
calculator. 

Trying on the fireman’s hat, 
Quintin Pearce locks in the 
face guard for the full effect. 

Augie Wagner checks the 
chair for any remaining 
words that may sound  
better. 

Kimberly Mitchell waves 
to the camera while walk-

ing to the fire truck. 

These symbolic paper people represent second 
graders and what they want to be when they 
grow up. With dedicated teachers and the 
whole world ahead of them, we have few 
doubts that they can be whomever they 
want to be.  

Second Grade 79 



Jaden Miller 
Marlee Jones 

Hunter Pattison 
Wylee Shearer 
Wesley Sperry 

Tyrel  Blowers 
Cade David 
David Jones 

Shelby Ames 
Cole Barret 

Iva Brewbaker 
KyAnn Calhoun 

Colter Collver 
 

Harlie Hardcastle 
Patrick Jacobson 

Kaden Keysaw 
Zaylee Lane 

Carissa Lindley 

Shawn Reid 
Wylee Simonson 

Hailey Spray 
Charlette Strock 
Keara Thoman 

Joshua Tingle 
Brian Urbanik 

Olie Wagner 
Tanna Wagner 
Gage Williams 

Cade David takes a quick 
break from making stuff 
out of play dough to show 
the designs he is cutting. 

KyAnn Calhoun ponders if 
taking a nap would be 
worth it. 

Pre-school, kindergarten, 
and first grade show us how 
they’re not afraid to sing 
out loud! 

 It seems unbelievable, but in twelve to thirteen years, this bunch of kids will be graduating. We will get to see them 

grow and mature throughout school and when graduation comes, we will remember them from when they were little pre-

school, kindergarten, and first grade children and all of the crazy, funny, creative things they accomplished.  

 It’s always hard for young children to go to school, but this bunch of kids have shown that they have what it takes to 

conquer and succeed in school. They brighten our days with their smiles, laughs, and the tasks that they complete. Although 

we hate to see them cry, the pre-school, kindergarten, and first graders show us how they live out loud! 

Pre/kind/first 80 



Schylar Terry 
Kage Vogel 
Taneica Warren 
Devyn Antone 
Jade Bondley 

Renea K. Mitchell 
Mindy Russell 
Julia Smith 
Russell Sullivan  
Chase Taylor 

William Bush 
Jade Ann Carroll 
Elizabeth Hopkin 
Elese Lundberg 
Josephine Oldman 

Taylor Pattison 
Brody Pierce 
Josie Rose 
Skye Sanderson 
Broox Sorene-
son 

Sean White 
Savana Whitehurst 

Nap time is a very important 
part of the day for kindergart-
ners, as kindly demonstrated by 
this sleepy duo.  

First grader Jade Ann Carroll 
switches the role where she is 
teaching the class. 

Taylor Gibson 
Zeb Harper 
Ellie Jones 
Braydon Kolsen  
Alias Machado 

Savannah Arneach 
Jade Barrett  
Sydney Chatfield 
Andrea Dolbow 
Hannah Fisher 

Brody Tatro 
Jonathon ThunderHawk 
Braxton Tidzump 
Zackery Tingle 
Veronica Ward 
 

Pre/kind/first 81 

Hannah Fisher takes a break 
from her school work to show 
us her pearly whites, at least 
until her permanent ones come 
in. 



 

30, 32, 42, 43, 46, 47 
Bappe, Luke 18, 20, 47 
Barrett, Jade 81 
Barquin, Jordon 20, 32, 40, 41, 
45 
Barrett, Cole 80 
Becquer, Ryan 78 
Big Knife, Joseph 6, 8, 10, 46, 
47 
BlackElk, Tiana 78 
Blankenship, Annawynn 33, 36 
Blankenship, Colton 14, 15 
Blankenship, Dylan 65 
Blankenship, Gage 6, 8, 11, 17, 
43, 49 
Blowers, Trista 78 
Blowers, Tyrel 80 
Bobnick, Joseph 76 
Bolte, Mason 74 
Bolte, Megan 66, 68 
Bondley, Jade 81 
Brewbaker, Gabrial 
Brewbaker, Iva 80 
Bringolf, Kaleb 61, 66, 70 
Brown, Jesse 26, 30, 46, 53 
Buline, Robert 66, 70, 71 
Bush, William 81 
 C 
C’Bearing, Mario 76 
C’Bearing Jordan 
Calhoun, KyAnn 80 
Campbell, Jennifer 16, 41 
Campbell, Randi 26, 41 
Campbell, Shepperd 66, 70, 71 
Capitan, Verna 26, 41, 45 
 
  

Capitan, Victoria 13, 14, 41, 
44, 45 
Capitan, Vittrio 5, 6, 7, 8, 30, 
32, 43 
Carol, Coy 72 
Carol, Jade Ann 81 
Casey, Taylor 65 
Chand, Jessica 
Chand, Shaylynn 
Chatfield, Kylee 56 
Chatfield, Sydney 81 
Christian, Ira 64, 65, 70 
Christian, Jace 26, 29, 32 
Christian, Rory 2, 14, 32, 43 
Coleman, Ta’lynn 70, 72 
Collver, Alex 70, 71 
Collver, Colter 80 
Collver, Sierra 1, 16, 20, 32, 40, 
41, 53 
Cooper, Dylan 16, 17, 26, 34, 
35, 37, 43 
Cooper, Nicole 18, 20, 29, 32, 
35, 41 
Crabtree, Ryan 74, 75 
Cress, Cory 72 
Cunningham, Gabrielle 74 
Cunningham, James 49 
Cunningham, Shaylee 64, 69, 
70 
Cyphers, Carlos 56 
Cyphers, Kayla 14, 17, 30, 32 
 D 
D’Andrea, Laracel 4, 6, 8, 11 
D’Andrea, Lindsey 23, 26, 41 
David, Cade 80 
 

Index 

 A 

Abeyta, Jalen 26, 30, 47 
Adams, Lonnie 56, 70 
Albright, Cory 14, 28, 47 
Alison, Jody 
Ames, Chance 72 
Ames, Shelby 80 
Anesi, Kodi 76 
Ankrom, Cody 6, 8, 10 
Ankrom, Jason 64 
Antone, Devyn 81 
Antone, Drew 28, 60 
Antone, Houston 78 
Arneach, Savannah 81 
Arrington, Macayla 30, 64, 68, 
69 
Avril, Greg 43, 72 
 B 
Babione, Pete 1, 5, 6, 8, 17,  



David, Lincoln 72 
David, Madison 78 
Davidson, Kelsi 1, 16, 26, 28, 
29, 41, 44, 45 
Davis, Katelynn 64, 68, 69 
DeBuse, Zane 12, 14, 43 
Degraw, Jessica 66, 68, 69, 70 
Degraw, Tyler 61, 64, 70, 71 
Devoss, EJ 74, 75 
Devoss, Shelly 18 
Dolbow, Andrea 
Dolbow, Vinnie 
Dooley, Joshua 26, 29 
Downing, Katelyn 20, 22, 29, 
30, 40, 41, 47 
Durako, Keela 13, 14, 36 
 E 
Eagle, Desaray 26 
Eagle, Joellyn 26 
Eckley, Shelby 65 
Edmo, Jeston 18, 20, 47 
 F 

Fagan, Travis 30, 66 
Farwell, Hadley 26, 41 
Farwell, Wyatt 4, 8, 10, 34, 35, 
43 
Fenton, Jimmy 4, 6, 7, 11, 16, 
33, 34, 35, 43 
Fenton, Johnny 74 
Fiebeger, Julie 69 
FightingBear, Jaylynn 76 
Finch, Alexander 1, 6, 8, 34, 35 
Fisher, Hannah 
Frank, Alex 76 
Frazier, Matthew 2, 29, 32 
Friday, Laura 14, 41, 44, 45 
  

G 
Garcia, Malinda 35, 56, 57, 68, 
69 
Gaudern, Mekenzie 78 
Gerhardt, Michael 70, 72 
Gerhardt, Randy 26, 34, 35, 43 
Gibson, Taylor 81 
Giles, Ashley 64, 68 
Giles, Autumn 19, 20 
Gordon, Tayler 64, 68, 69, 70 
Gordon, Wardale 70, 71 
Gorecki, Corey 66, 70 
Gosnell, Dirk 32, 44 
Greer, Darrell 76 
Griebel, Marcus 66, 70, 71 
Griffin, Kierra 
Grindle, Elizabeth 1, 29, 36, 
41, 45 
Grindle, Jacob 61, 66, 67, 70, 
71 
Groom, McKenzie 
 H 
Hall, Kolton 66 
Hall, Skylar 1, 76 
Hamlin, Ryan 14, 34, 35 
Hampton, Hunter 76 
Hampton, Tia 64 
Hankins, Bryce 72 
Hardcastle, Harley 80 
Harper, Zeb 81 
Hawk, Rowan 66, 70 
Heeg, Ryan 26, 29 
Hegwer, Addie 
Hegwer, Sam 
Hill, Corey 26, 47 
Hill, Rachaelle 61 
 

*Page will appear when the time is right, Garret  
and Kyle.  



Hill, Tapayanga 72 
Hill, Vannessa 66, 68, 69 
Hill, Wilford 14 
Hinojosa, Eddie 
Hood, Jasmine 72 
Hoopengarner, Ben 74 
Hopkin, Elizabeth 81 
Hopkin, Millie 72 
Hopkins, Stetlter 23, 26 
Horton, Shay 2, 19, 20, 29, 30, 
43, 48, 49 
Hughes, Jacob 14 
Hunt, Dustin 64, 70, 71 
Hunt, Taylor 16, 26, 32, 40, 41, 
45, 52 
Hyatt, Darlee 68, 69 
 I 
Ingalls, Danyka 74, 75 
Ingalls, Duane 78 
Inman, Eric 14, 32, 33, 37,47 
 J 
Jacobson, Patrick 80 
James, Jorden 76 
Jenks, Charles 71 
Jensen, David 26 
Jensen, Keara 66 
Jensen, Michael 6, 8, 32 
Johnson, Alison 76 
Johnson, Cora 72 
Johnson, Jody 20, 22 
Johnson, Justin 77 
Johnson, Leo 74 
Johnson, Lydia 61, 64, 68, 69 
Jones, David 80 
Jones, Ellie 81 

Jones, Joy 57 
Jones, Marlee 80 
Jordan, Andrew 1, 20, 33 
Jordan, Douglas 11, 14, 16, 37, 
43, 48, 49, 56 
Jordan, Madison 78 
Jordan, Ryan 74 
Jordan, Trenton 12, 14, 15, 16, 
17, 43, 47 
Justice, Kristopher 66, 70, 71 
 K 
Kazee, Sheresa 8, 17, 33,  34, 
35, 41, 45 
Keene, Kali 68, 70, 72 
Keysaw, Chelsea 61, 64, 69 
Keysaw, Kaden 80 
Keysaw, Shanna 26 
Keysaw, Trevor 74 
Kilgore, Nichole 1, 13, 14 
Kinder, Faith 12, 14, 30, 32 
Kinder, Grace 30, 64, 68, 69, 
70 
Kinder, Hope 19, 20, 29, 30 
King, Delane 70 
Kini, Alexandra 66, 67 
Kintzler, Ashlee 4, 6, 7, 8, 17, 
32, 36, 37, 78 
Kisling, Susan 33 
Klinker, Autumn 13, 14, 29, 32 
Klinker, Kenneth 3, 26, 33, 36 
Knowles, Marcella 67, 68 
Koenig, Drew 70, 72 
Koenig, Kaiden 1, 70, 71 
Kolsen, Braydon 81 
Koski, Kyle 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 33, 
37, 105* 
Kuegeler, Ayla 27, 29, 35, 41, 
45 
 L 
LaJeunesse, Benjamin 60, 64, 
70, 71 
LaJeunesse, Nathaniel 12, 14, 
47 
LaJeunesse, Tamara 20, 41, 45, 
53 

 



  

Lane, Zaylee 80 
Lawson, Ester 78 
Lawson, Janis 67, 68, 69 
Leonhardt, Lex 14, 43, 46, 47 
Lindley, Carissa 80 
Lindley, Marissa 72, 73 
Lindstadt, Zachery 64, 65, 70, 
71 
Lone Bear, Tyson 27, 30, 46, 
47 
Longtine, Cara 72 
Longtine, Cheyenne 66, 67, 68, 
69 
Longtine, Devin 78 
Longtine, Megan 72 
Lookingbill, Dylan 60, 64, 65, 
70, 71 
Lookingbill, Natasha 77 
Loveland, Delayna 74 
Lundberg, Elese 81 
Lundberg, Kaylyn 77 
Lundberg, Rebecca 17, 20, 35, 
47 
Lundberg, Richard 70, 71 
Lupher, Joseph 60, 65, 70, 71 
 M 
Machado, Alisa 81 
Maddock, Danica 16, 17, 27, 
40, 41 
Maddock, Darcey 66, 67, 68, 
69, 70 
Maendl, Andy 43, 49 
Marshall, Morgan 72 
Martin, Jordan 67, 70 
Martin, Justin 78 
Martinez, Johnny 67, 70, 71 
Martinez, Morgan 27, 41, 45 
Martinez, Renee 74 
Maul, Timothy 2, 16, 17, 19, 
21, 29, 37, 43 
Maxheimer, Abbey 67 
McAdams, Owen 78 
McLeod, Joseph 
McSwain, William 72 
Meeks, Hailey 70, 72 

Memering. Jordan 78 
Merrill, Wannetta 27, 29, 45 
Middlestadt, Daniel 60, 70 
Middlestadt, Samuel 18, 21, 22, 
29, 47 
Miller, Brody 61, 67, 70, 71 
Miller, Jaden 80 
Miller, Morgan 78 
Miller, Shantel 27, 41, 45 
Miller, Tristian 74 
Mills, Alexander 74 
Mitchell, Jace 74 
Mitchell, Justin 78 
Mitchell, Kimberly 78 
Mitchell, Renea 81 
Moore, Jamie 68 
Morgan, Chasely 1, 16, 27, 36 
Morgan, Lisa 13, 14, 45 
Murdock, Andrew 65 
Murdock, Matthew 19, 21 
Murdock, Tina 15, 34 
 N 

Nacota, Shandi 75 
Nading, Melinda 67 
Naef, Russel 66, 67, 70, 71 
Newton, Tyler 15, 43 
Nicholls, Deni Lou 72 
Noe, Jack 67, 70 
Noe, Jessica 27, 35 
Nordwick, Shay 12, 15, 37, 45 
Nordwick, Sloan 60, 68, 69, 70 
Norris, Hailey 18, 21, 30, 40, 
41, 44, 45 
Norris, Shoshanna 75 
 O 
O’Brien, Caitlin 1, 52, 68, 69, 
70 
O’Brien, Heather 6, 9, 32, 33, 
37 
O’Brien, Joshua 18, 21, 32, 48, 
49 
O’Neal, Bailey 12, 15, 33, 37, 
44, 45 
O’Neal, Jordan 65 

 



Sanderson, Skye 81 
Scadden, Brook 1 
Scadden, Travis 21 
Scadden, Trevor 70 
Schmuck, Charlie 
Schmuck, Jordyn 
Schweigert, Laura 15, 17, 29 
Schweigert, Pam 57 
Sennett, Ryan 54, 55, 59 
Shaw, Margaret 56 
Shearer, Wylee 80 
Shotgun, Gabriel 65 
Shotgun, Gilbert 75 
Simmons, Trey 2, 6, 7, 9, 11, 
43, 47 
Simonson, Wyatt 
Simonson, Wylee 80 
Smith, Anna 16, 27,34, 35, 41, 
53 
Smith, Julia 81 
Smith, Mariah 75 
Smith, Matthew 1, 15, 43, 47 
Smith, Mackayla 75 
Smith, Michael 15, 43, 46, 47 
Snyder, Alexis 78 
Sorensen, Broox 81 
Sorensen, Jancy 73 
Sorensen, Jaxon 65, 71 
Sperry, Brendan 
Sperry, Dakota 60, 67, 70 
Sperry, Morgan 
Sperry, Wesley 
Spicer, Harley 78 
Spray, Hailey 80 
Stanger, Aspen 66, 67, 68, 69, 
70 
Stanger, Coleman 21, 22, 43, 
48, 49 
Stansbury, Ambur 29 
Stansfield, Carson 78 
Steinhoff, James 1, 61, 70, 71 
Steinhoff, Kimberly 21 
Steinhoff, Michelle 1, 5, 6, 7, 9, 
10, 17, 29, 40, 41, 44, 45 
Stimmel, Cory 9 
Stover, Garret 5, 6, 7, 9, 11, 34, 
35, 61, 105* 

O’Neal, Lane 28, 61, 67, 70 
Oldman, Aaron 75 
Oldman, Josephine 81 
Ouray, Pete 27, 29 
Ouray, Singing Pinetree 68, 70, 
73 
Owens, Haley 15, 30, 32 
 P 
Panzetanga, Dustin 9, 11, 46 
Pattison, Hunter 80 
Pattison, Taylor 81 
Pearce, Quintin 78 
Pfisterer, Caiden 
Pfisterer, Keanan 73 
Philleo, Abilene 78 
Pierce, Brody 81 
Pierce, Colton 67, 70 
Pierce, Tia 73 
Pince, Kathy 17, 57 
Plush, Nicolas 75 
Plush, Samuel 60, 65, 70, 71 
 Q 
Quayle, Richard 47, 57 
 R 
Ray, Andy 43 
Raymond, Taylor 
Reece, Ronnie 74, 75 
Reid, Shawn 80 
Reinick, Clayton 60, 65, 70, 71 
Richard, Terrence 75 
Roanhorse, Brian 4, 9, 47 
Rose, Klayton 77 
Rose, Josie 81 
Rose, Zak 
Ross, Shira 60 
Rounds, Chase 73 
Runner, Michael 4, 9, 10, 34, 
35, 37, 42, 43, 48, 49, 52 
Rupe, Anisha 15, 32 
Russell, Mindy 81 
Rux, Riley 77 
 S 
Sanders, Sierra 52, 60, 68 
Sanderson, Layne 77 
 

 



 W 
Wagner, Anna 
Wagner, Augie 
Wagner, Olie 80 
Wagner, Tanna 80 
Warren, Heaven 77 
Warren, Marc 65, 70, 71 
Warren, Missy 70, 73 
Warren, Taneica 81 
Ward, Veronica 
Washakie, Marq 12, 15 
Weier, Justin 23, 27 
White, Sean 81 
Whitehurst, Hannah 16, 21, 32, 
41 
Whitehurst, Ryan 67 
Whitehurst, Savana 81 
Whiteman, Daenien 75 
Whiteplume, April 15, 30 
Whitlock, Chesnie 67 
Whitt, Justin 7, 17, 43 
Whitt, Kaycee 12, 15, 45 
Williams, Gage 80 
Williams, Jordin 77 
Williams, Pierce 64, 65 
Williams, Randi 
Willow, Douglas 70 
Wilson, Bailey 73 
Woods, Dustin 73 
Woods, Lillian 78 
Workman, Nathan 9, 10, 32, 43 
 X,Y,Z 
Yellowplume, Tristan 27, 41, 
45 

Stover, Marissa 27, 41 
Stover, Tanner 60, 65, 70, 71 
Strock, Charlette 80 
Sulivan, Russell 81 
 T 
Tarness, Cameron 6, 7, 9, 30, 
43, 48, 49 
Tarness, Fabian 9, 10, 30, 43 
Tatro, Brody 81 
Taylor, Chase 81 
Taylor, Lindsey 75 
Taylor, Tyler 27, 29, 43 
Taylor, Zane 
Terry, Briahna 
Terry, Schylar 81 
Thoman, Keara 80 
Thoman, Kyle 15, 29, 32, 43, 
49 
Thoman, Martin 22, 27, 29, 43, 
48, 49, 56 
Thoman, Victoria 65, 68, 69, 
70 
ThunderHawk, Johanna 75 
ThunderHawk, Jonathan 81 
Tidzump, Braxton 81 
Tidzump, Joe 1, 16, 30, 32, 43, 
47 
Tidzump, Taylor 1, 75 
Tingle, Joshua 80 
Tingle, Zackery 81 
Trussel, Dillan 77 
 U 
Urbanik, Brian 80 
Urbanik, Timothy 72, 73 
 V 
VanDenbos, Dennis 56 
Verley, Kara 27 
Vogel, Josee 61, 65, 68, 69 
Vogel, Kage 81 
Vogel, Kit 72, 73 
Votruba, Ellare 22, 27, 29, 40, 
41, 45 
 

Live  
Out  

Loud 

 



My sister was a caring and loving person. She hated  
racism. Kahla would not judge a person by the color of 
their skin; she loved them for who they were, not who 
they hung out with. Kahla loved everything and everybody 
in her life. If Kahla didn’t like somebody, she didn’t like 
them, and would not talk about hating them at all. Kahla’s 
favorite saying was, “Don’t be a hater!” We will always 
remember you Kahla!  
                                  -Morgan Martinez- 

Kahla was the older sister I never had! 
She was with me through the toughest 
and most difficult times in my life. No 
matter what was happening, she always 
knew how to make one smile. Kahla was 
very open-minded and straight forward. 
Either you liked her or you didn’t, and 
that was fine by her. She trusted everyone 
unless they gave her a reason not to, and 
she was kind to all. Kahla, your smile will 
stay in our hearts forever! We love you! 
 
 
“Good Morning...Last Morning...” 
 I love you!  
            -Autumn Klinker- 

“Don’t be a 

hater.” 

Kahla’s Page 88 



Graduation 89 

Class of 2009 




	001-006-final (B&W).pdf
	007-010-final (color).pdf
	011-090-final (B&W).pdf


 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   StepAndRepeat
        
     Create a new document
     Trim unused space from sheets: no
     Allow pages to be scaled: yes
     Margins: left 18.00, top 18.00, right 18.00, bottom 18.00 points
     Horizontal spacing (points): 0 
     Vertical spacing (points): 0 
     Add frames around each page: no
     Sheet size: 8.500 x 11.000 inches / 215.9 x 279.4 mm
     Sheet orientation: tall
     Scale by 70.00 %
     Align: centre
      

        
     18.0000
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     ToFit
     1
     1
     0.7000
     0
     0 
     1
     18.0000
     1
            
       D:20080421183422
       792.0000
       US Letter
       Blank
       612.0000
          

     Tall
     301
     151
     18.0000
     C
     0
            
      
       PDDoc
          

     18.0000
     0
     2
     1
     1
     0 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   StepAndRepeat
        
     Create a new document
     Trim unused space from sheets: no
     Allow pages to be scaled: yes
     Margins: left 9.00, top 9.00, right 9.00, bottom 9.00 points
     Horizontal spacing (points): 0 
     Vertical spacing (points): 0 
     Add frames around each page: no
     Sheet size: 8.500 x 11.000 inches / 215.9 x 279.4 mm
     Sheet orientation: tall
     Scale by 70.00 %
     Align: centre
      

        
     9.0000
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     ToFit
     1
     1
     0.7000
     0
     0 
     1
     9.0000
     1
            
       D:20090728162227
       792.0000
       US Letter
       Blank
       612.0000
          

     Tall
     301
     151
    
     9.0000
     C
     0
            
      
       PDDoc
          

     9.0000
     0
     2
     1
     1
     0 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   StepAndRepeat
        
     Create a new document
     Trim unused space from sheets: no
     Allow pages to be scaled: yes
     Margins: left 9.00, top 9.00, right 9.00, bottom 9.00 points
     Horizontal spacing (points): 0 
     Vertical spacing (points): 0 
     Add frames around each page: no
     Sheet size: 8.500 x 11.000 inches / 215.9 x 279.4 mm
     Sheet orientation: tall
     Scale by 70.00 %
     Align: centre
      

        
     9.0000
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     ToFit
     1
     1
     0.7000
     0
     0 
     1
     9.0000
     1
            
       D:20090728162227
       792.0000
       US Letter
       Blank
       612.0000
          

     Tall
     301
     151
    
     9.0000
     C
     0
            
      
       PDDoc
          

     9.0000
     0
     2
     1
     1
     0 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





